RECD MACOME £0 71 SDEC29AM0933

Land Corner Recordation Certificate

Amendment B to 2015 Annual Grant Program
Authority: MCL 54.205 and R54.202

*LCRC BEING RECORDED FOR THE PURPOSE OF PUBLISHING MICHIGAN STATE PLANE CORRDINATE DATA*
This form is ONLY for corners filed under the 2015 State Survey and Remonumentation Grant Agreement

Filing Requirement. MCL 54.268(2)(a), 54.268(2)(d), 54.201 — 54.210d and 2015 State Survey and Remonumentation
Grant Agreement

Notes:
e No more than two Original Public Land Survey Corners can be recorded on this certificate

e If a corner reported hereon is common to two or more survey townships, each Town, Range and Corner
Code for the corner may be identified on this certificate

e If a corner reported hereon is common to two or more counties, each county may be identified on this
certificate and a copy of this certificate filed with the Register of Deeds in each county

For corner(s) in:  Macomb County T8N, R12E Bruce Township
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Part A: Corner History: F-09 is a Y corner common with Sections 21 and 28

Corner Code and Narrative Description:

This corner was set in the original GLO surveys and remonumented by Huston Kennedy October 2, 2013, as recorded in
Liber 22553, Page 905. Found a 24"x %" rebar with a 2" diameter aluminum cap stamped MACOMB COUNTY
MONUMENT, ACT 345 #17623, along with four accessories. This corner was set in a gravel road which was paved

with asphalt in 2015. A monument box was placed by the paving contractor over the existing capped iron.
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This form complies with Recording Requirements, 1937 PA 103, MCL 565.201 to 565.203
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Land Corner Recordation Certificate

Amendment B to 2015 Annual Grant Program _ -

F-09 Bruce Township Liber 23790 Fase
Page 2 of 2

Part B: Surveyor’s Report on Perpetuation or Monumentation of Corner

Observed & Recorded Grid Distances:

F-09 to E-09 S87°47'36"W 3268.51 feet GRID MEASURED
F-09 to G-09 N87°46'26"E 2134.35feet GRID MEASURED
F-09 to F-08 N08°25'24"W 2594.96 feet GRID MEASURED

Note: All Measured distances represent grid distance NAD83 SPC MI South Zone International Foot.
Part C: Field Evidence of Perpetuation or Monumentation of Corner

Found %”"x24” rebar with 2" diameter aluminum cap stamped MACOMB COUNTY MICHIGAN ACT 345 17623 in
monument box.

**S24°W  69.69 feet Found Mag nail with remon washer northwest face power pole.

**S07°E 33.19 feet Found %2"x18" iron rod with blue plastic cap stamped MC REMON WITNESS
POINT 1 foot north of existing steel fence post.

**N32°W  37.79 feet Found %"x18" iron rod with blue plastic cap stamped MC REMON WITNESS
POINT 1 foot south of existing steel fence post.

**S33°E 37.02 feet Found %2"x18" iron rod with blue plastic cap stamped MC REMON WITNESS
POINT 1 foot south of existing steel fence post.

***S40°W  144.52 feet NW corner of pole barn.

Note:/ ** Indicates Recovered Witness

Date of . . Datum and
Observation Latitude Longitude Adjustment Year Epoch Date
March 3, 2015 42°49'51.67209” -83°02"52.98998” NAD 83 2011 2010

Method for coordinate determination: GPS Static C2-lI

State Plane Coordinates International Feet N487829.14 E13477036.84
Standard Deviation 0.04N 0.04E

South Zone

Combined factor 0.999871

NGS PID: DH 9019

Orthometric Height 885.03

Survey Method GPS C2-lI

Elevation Datum NAVD 88

I, Joseph C. Kapelczak, in a field survey on November 15, 2015, certify under the requirements of the State Survey and
Remonumentation Act, 1990 PA 345, MCL 54.261 to 54.279, and the Corner Recordation Act, 1970 PA 74, MCL
54.201 to 54.210d, that the corner identified and described hereon has been perpetuated or monumented as described
in Parts A, B, and C above, pursuant to the laws and rules of the State of Michigan.
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I, Martin C. Dunn, P.S., Macomb County Surveyor Representative have reviewed the corner perpetuated in parts A, B
and C above for the purpose of publishing its Michigan State Plan Coordinate values and relative data and it is
accepted for filing in the Macomb County Remonumentation Program..

%’/”j /&Mﬂ/& )2 -2 7-20/5

Martin C. Dunn Date

Macomb County Surveyor Representative
License No. 30081 This form complies with Recording Requirements, 1937 PA 103, MCL 565.201 to 565.203
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LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970
For corners in ’

Macomb Located In: . Corner Code F-09
(County) . Township of Bruce
i : 25 FanE 1 OF 2
1. Public Land Survey T 5N ° R 12E F-09 . ;11-‘7; S aEnS FAGE 905
T R 11/20/2013 01:55:08 F.H. -
T R HACOHE COUNTY, HI
T R CARMELLA GAPAUGH, REGISTER OF DEEDS
2. Property Controlling S T R
in Section S T R
3. Miscellaneous S T R
Property in Sec. S T R . .
perty Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number
4. Lot No. , Recorded Plat A B CDEFGH I JK
5. Private Claims S I I ’ [ : I Ir "
26 5 -4 3 2 1—
3
1, Huston K. Kennedy , in a field survey on_October 18, 2013 do hereby state that under 41— 8 10 11 12—
requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in 5
conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the N
United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or 6 —18~——17—| 16 15 14—t 73]
that the cormer points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan
Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law; established, re-established, monumented, 7
recovered, found as expressed below: ’ gl 19 20 P o 2 o
9
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded '
on this certificate. 10—3 0"—"'29—'—2|8 27. 26———25—
11 |
12—31 32 33 34 35— 36—
I I | | | I
A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:
1.) 1817-Wampler, D.S., 17" Black Oak S76°W 19 links; 15" Black Oak NO3°E 35 Links
2.) 1983-Kobs, RLS #14097 Certificate of Survey L. 3488, Pgs. 547-548 —~ %" iron bar - (cont. on back side of LCRC)

B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corer:

2012-Kennedy Surveying, Inc. — Kennedy, PS #17623 — Fnd %" x 18” iron rod 0.6 feet below the road surface located 2 feet north
of the existing center of 34 Mile Road extending to the east and west which has a gravel surface. There are no occupational
features to the north and south due to the common ownership across- the North-South ¥ line, Ford Proving Grounds (north) and
Bruce Hills County Club (south). | found a second %2’ iron rod 567.05 feet to the west of F-09 as monumented. The found % iron
rod is at the midpoint and 0.7 of a foot south of the line between E-09 and G-09. The second found %” iron rod to the west may or
may not control the division of the land in Section 21, T5N, R12, Bruce Township.

Witnesses from Certificate of Survey #2 and LCRC #6 along with the measured distance to the adjacent government corners to
the east (G-09), west (E-09) and south (F-10) were used to recover and verify the location of the found %” iron rod.

I accepted the found %" iron rod as the best evidence of the corner position to be perpetuated.
RECORDED, UNRECORDED AND FIELD MEASUREMENTS BETWEEN CORNERS see back side of LCRC

C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner:

F-09 I replaced the found 72" x 18" iron rod with a %" x 24" iron rod w/2" diameter aluminum cap stamped “Macomb County
Monument, M| Act #345, PS #17623" :

S24°W 69.69’ Set Mag Nail w/Remon Washer NW face power pole

S07°E 33.19" Set 2" x 18” iron rod w/blue plastic cap stamped “MC Remon Wit Point” 1’ north of an eX|st|ng steel fence post
N32°W 37.79" Set /4" x 18” iron rod wiblue plastic cap stamped “MC Remon Wit Point” 1’ south of an existing steel fence post
N33°E 37.02" Set %" x 18" iron rod w/blue plastic cap stamped “MC Remon Wit Point” 1" south of an existing steel fence pst
S40°W 124.52' NW corner of pole barn } o
S87°W 567.05' Fnd %’ iron rod ¢ OF K

The selected location of a corner, although-not established by an original government survey, is accpt sﬁugmt N al
evidence of ENNEDY %%

the chbrner. ] Te
M 1/ l: N ' : g% i Pmcsgozgmg_} S
Signed by: Date ___ November 1452045, SURVEYOR -

L. Th % T
Surveyor's \J%én License No.: ( ) 17623 ' ”‘*ﬁ’" W aP"f N &

1

%, “u[,

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF PROF% ,f
ACCEPTED BY THE MACOMB COUNTY SURVEY PEER eeeBIED JAN, 1603

GROUP AS THE OFFICIAL CORNER UNDER MICHIGAN REVISED OCT. 1983

PUBLIC ACT 345 OF 1990 AT A MEETING HELD
ON /'/“'/4. -—-/3

- 2 ’
MARTIN C. DUNN, P.S. CHAIRMAN _ . | . P




Page 2 of 2

TOWN 5 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST, BRUCE TOWNSHIP F-09

Section “A” cont.

3.) 1983-Kobs, RLS #14097; LCRC L. 3488, Pg. 552 — Set a %" iron bar w/cap #14097 at extension of occupied North-South %
line (as referenced by previously recorded surveys and a old fence line) with its intersection of north line of Section 28 as
referenced by previously surveys and used the same witnesses as those listed above on the 1983 Certificate of Survey.

4.) 1984-Kobs, RLS #14097; Certificate of Survey L. 3705, Pgs. 117-118 — Fnd a % bar, used same witnesses as those listed on
the 1983 Certificate of Survey

5.) 1988-King, LLS #30085; Certificate of Survey L. 4375, Pgs. 854-855 ~ Fnd a %" iron bar, used same witnesses as those listed

on the 1983 Certificate of Survey

6.) 1989-Kobs, RLS #14097; LCRC L.4729, Page 132 — Fnd a %" iron with cap #14097

7.) 1993-King, PS #30085; Certificate of Survey L. 05969, Pgs. 096-097 — Fnd a %" iron bar w/cap #14097, used the same
witnesses as those listed above on the 1989 Certificate of Survey

8.) 1995-King, PS #30085; Certificate of Survey L. 06595, Pg. 691 - Fnd a %" iron bar w/cap #14097, used the same
witnesses as those listed above on the 1989 Certificate of Survey

9.) 2002-Wright, PS #40165; LCRC L. 11695, Page 443 — Fnd a %" iron bar w/cap #14097, used the same witnesses as those
listed above on the 1989 Certificate of Survey

10.) 2012-Fenn, PS #23505 provided a partial copy of the Tax Map for the southerly part of Section 21 and the northerly part of
Section 28

11.) On August 29, 2012, | received the following unrecorded information from Lehner-Findlan-Roger Stecker, PS, a copy of an
unrecorded survey drawing, sketch of section 29, field notes and property descriptions.

Section “B” cont.

RECORDED, UNRECORDED AND FIELD MEASUREMENTS BETWEEN THE ADJACENT CORNERS

F-09 to F-08 (F-08 falls within the Ford Proving Grounds)
No GLO, the corner was not recovered

F-09 to F-10

No GLO

Unrecorded survey prepared by Walter J. Lehner dated December 12, 1950 = 2685.32 t.

Certificate of Surveys recorded in Liber 3705, pages 117-118, Liber 4375, pages 854-855 = 2683.90 Ft.
502°09'50" E 2686.53 Ft. (mea. 2013)

F-09 to E-09

GLO = 39.70 chains or 2620.20 Ft.

Unrecorded sketch of section 29 (possibly 1837) = 52 chains or 3432.00 Ft.
Certificate of Survey recorded in Liber 3488, pages 547-548 = 3267.37 Ft.
Certificate of Survey recorded in Liber 06595, page 691 = 3268.40 Ft.
S87°47'36” W 3268.73 Ft. (mea. 2013)
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F-09 to G-09

GLO = 39.70 chains or 2620.20 Ft.

Unrecorded sketch of section 29 (possibly 1837) = 32 chains or 2112.00 Ft.

Unrecorded survey prepared by Walter J. Lehner dated December 21, 1950 = 2112.00 Ft.
Certificate of Survey recorded in Liber 3488, pages 547-548 = 2135.68 Ft.

Certificate of Survey recorded in Liber 05969, pages 096-097 = 2135.13 Ft.

N87°46'18” E 2134.82 Ft. (mea. 2013)



MACOMB COUNTY 2013 REMONUMENTATION GRANT

PROGRAM FOR BRUCE TOWNSHIP
F-09

_Section One
Index
Pictures in the four cardinal directions, found monumentation and after setting the required monumentation.

Section Two

Letter to Donald King, PS
Surveyor’s Report

Land Corner Recordation Certificate

Section Three

1-2. Field Notes

. GLO Map — 1818 Map of Bruce Township
. Map of Bruce Township — 1875

Map of Bruce Township — 1895

Map of Bruce Township — 1916

Map of Bruce Township - 1927

. Map of Bruce Township - 2006

. Macomb County Composite Map 01-21F
10. Macomb County Composite Map 01-21G
11. Macomb County Composite Map 01-28B
12. Macomb County Composite Map 01-28C

©ONO U AW

Section Four

. Copy of GLO field notes for F-09

. Certificate of Survey recorded in Liber 3488, Pages 547-548, Pages one and two of two

. Land Corner Recordation Certificate, Liber 3488, Page 552, Page one of two

. Certificate of Survey recorded in Liber 3705, Pages 117-118, Page one of two

. Certificate of Survey recorded in Liber 4375, Pages 854-855, Page one of two

Land Corner Recordation Certificate, Liber 4729, Page 132, Page one of one

. Certificate of Survey recorded in Liber 05969, Pages 096-097, Pages one and two of two

. Certificate of Survey recorded in Liber 06595, Page 691, Page one of one

. Land Corner Recordation Certificate, Liber 11695, Page 443, Page one of one

10 ) Copy of tax map for the southerly part of Section 21

11.) Copy of tax map for the northerly part of Section 28

12.) Copy of unrecorded survey dated December 21, 1950, sketch of section 29 (possibly 1837), copy
of field notes and two property descriptions dated December 22, 1950 by John D. Lehner, RLS #5787,
Pages one thru eight of eight

©O~ND T WN -
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| KENNEDY SURVEY NG INC.

ET .
‘ OXFORD, MICHIGAN 48371
(248) 628-4241 FAX (248) 628-7191

June 14, 2012

- Donald H. King, PS
22657 Irwin Road
P.O. Box 465
Armada, Michigan 48005

- Re: F-09, T5N, R12E, Bruce Township,
- Macomb County, Michigan

Dear Mr Klng

-As a vendor for Macomb . County | presented the above mentioned F-09 to the Macomb
County Survey Peer Group for their review and approval of the location of the found
monumentation. based upon a LCRC prepared by Herbert J. Kobs, RLS #14097, dated April .
11, 1983 and recorded in Liber 3488, on page 552 of Macomb County Records. Mr Kobs re-
establlshed the corner by setting a %_” iron bar and the remaining recorded accessorres were
used to validate the Iocatlon of the found Y2 iron bar..

From 1983 to the present the %4 iron bar has been accepted and used as F-09. The Iocatlon
of F-09, as monumented, falls about 566 feet East of the GLO Iocatlon | founda 2" iron rod
567 11 feet to the West of F-09 as monumented : :

Would you please check your file for any information that Mr. Kobs would nad‘ used in re-
~ establishing F-09 in which | will present to the Macomb County Survey Peer Group for their
- con3|derat|on :

| Thanklng you in advance for your prompt consideration in thls matter..

| Sincerely‘ -

,' y";",.\: /'3
?f \g ”J/ - ‘,i’iw
gf )
[ A e
; Huston K. Kennedy, PS« '
Kfennedy Surveying, »{n‘c.

HKK/CIh

Pc: Mr. Marty Dunn PS -



2013
MACOMB COUNTY REMONUMENTATION GRANT
PROGRAM FOR BRUCE TOWNSHIP
F-09

Prepared by:

Kennedy Surveying, Inc.

105 North Washington Street
Oxford, Michigan 48371
13-7120 (96-4013)




Sources of Information Researched
For Macomb County 2013 Remonumentation Grant
Program For Bruce Township

1) GLO Notes

2) Act 74 Recorded LCRC

3) Act 132 Recorded Surveys

4) Personal History and Records

5) Unrecorded LCRC’s and Surveys

6) Letters to the Following, Requesting unrecorded information

[ ] a) Anderson, Eckstein & Westrick
] b) BMJ Engineers & Surveyors

[ 1 ¢) Community Engineering

] d) David Little Land Surveyor

[ 1e) David P. Smith & Associates, Inc.
[ 1) Fenn & Associates Surveying, Inc.
[ ] g) George Jerome & Company

[] h) Grant Ward Surveyors

[ 1i) Great Lakes Geomatics

1)) JCK Group, Inc.

[ 1 k) Kem-Tec Surveying

1) King Surveying & Associates, Inc.
[ 1 m) Lehner Associates, Inc.

[1 n) Metco Land Sea Corp.

[ 1 o) Milletics & Associates

[1p) R. J. Donnelly & Associates, Inc.
] g) R. A. Duthler Land Surveyor LLC
] r) Reichert Surveying

[ ] s) Road Commission for Macomb County
] t) Rowe Professional Services

[] u) Urban Land Consultants, L.L.C.
[ ] v) Williams & Gorinac Associates



GLO SURVEY HISTORY

Researching the government survey records for Macomb County shows that the South and East lines of
Bruce Township were surveyed and the township was subdivided into sections with closing corners set
on the North and West township lines by Joseph Wampler, D.S. in 1817. A post was set at the South %
corner of Section 21 and the North % corner of Section 28.

WITNESSES:

17" Black Oak S76°W 19 links
15" Black Oak NO3°E 35 links

EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS

The original government post has been obliterated and the witness trees have been destroyed. The
corner has been perpetuated with a %2” x 18” iron rod 0.6 feet below the road surface located 2 feet north
of the existing centerline of 34 Mile Road extending in a east and west direction which has a gravel
surface. There are no occupational features to the north and south due to the common ownership across
the North-South % line, Ford Proving Grounds (north) and Bruce Hills County Club (south). | found a
second %" iron rod 567.05 feet to the west of F-09, as monumented. The second found %2’ iron rod is
near the midpoint and 0.7 of a foot south of a straight line between E-09 and G-09. The second found 2’
iron rod may or may not control the division of the land in Section 21, TSN, R12E, Bruce Township.

RECORDED AND UNRECORDED LCRC’S AND CERTIFICATE OF SURVEYS
Researching the Macomb County Records for Land Corner Recordation Certificates (LCRC) and
Certificate of Survey shows that the Macomb County Records Herbert J. Kobs, RLS #14097 recorded a
Certificate of Survey on April 12, 1983 in Liber 3488, pages 547-548 of Macomb County Records. Cites
“1%” iron bar”. A letter was mailed on June 14, 2012 to Donald H. King, PS requesting any additional
information regarding the above mentioned LCRC. As of October 1, 2013, | have not received any
additional information regarding F-09.

WITNESSES:

PK nail in power pole — SW - 69.18 Ft. (mea. 69.99’)
PK nail in 18’ Apple — SSE — 51.64 Ft. (gone)
PK nail in 14” Apple — SE — 77.09 Ft. (gone)

Herbert J. Kobs, RLS #14097 recorded a LCRC on April 12, 1983 in Liber 3488, page 552 of Macomb
County Records. He set a %" iron bar with cap #14097 at extension of occupied North-South % line (as
referenced by previously recorded surveys and old fence line) with its intersection of north line of Section
28 as referenced by previous surveys, and used the same witnesses as those listed above on the 1983
Certificate of Survey.

Herbert J. Kobs, RLS #14097 recorded a Certificate of Survey on December 4, 1984 in Liber 3705,
pages 117-118 of Macomb County Records. He found %2’ iron bar, and used the same witnesses as
those listed on the 1983 Certificate of Survey.

Donald H. King, LLS #30085 recorded a Certificate of Survey on February 29, 1988 in Liber 4375, pages
854-855 of Macomb County Records. He found a %%” iron bar, and used the same witnesses as those
listed on the 1983 Certificate of Survey.

Herbert J. Kobs, RLS #14097 recorded a LCRC on September 22, 1989 in Liber 4729, page 132 of
Macomb County Records. He found a 2" iron with cap #14097.



WITNESSES:

*Chiseled cross on south face of steel fence post — NE — 38.52 Ft.

PK nail in 10" Oak — SSE — 30.14 Ft. (gone)

Chiseled cross on NE side of steel fence post — SW — 35.69 Ft. (gone)
*Chiseled cross on south side of steel fence post — NW — 38.44 Ft. (mea. 38.65’)

Donald H. King, PS #33085 recorded a Certificate of Survey on August 11, 1993 in Liber 05969, pages
096-097 of Macomb County Records. He found a %" iron bar w/cap #14097, and used the same
witnesses as those listed on the 1989 Certificate of Survey.

Donald H. King, PS #33085 recorded a Certificate of Survey on March 15, 1995 in Liber 06595, page
691 of Macomb County Records. He found a %" iron bar w/cap #14097, and used the same witnesses as
those listed on the 1989 Certificate of Survey.

Jeffrey A. Wright, PS #40165 recorded a LCRC on May 2, 2002 in Liber 11695, page 443 of Macomb
County Records. He found a %" bar w/cap #14097, and used the same witnesses as those listed on the
1989 LCRC.

On June 15, 2012, | received from John R. Fenn, PS #23505 a partial copy of a tax map of the southerly
part of Section 21, and the northerly part of Section 28, T5N, R12E, Bruce Township. The copy of the tax
map for the southerly part of Section 21 would lead you to believe that F-09 (South % corner of Sec 21)
would fall at the at the midpoint between the southwest and southeast corner of Section 21. While the
copy of the tax map for the northerly part of Section 28 would lead you to believe that F-09 as
monumented is correct. ‘

On August 29, 2012, | received the following unrecorded information from Lehner-Findlan-Roger Stecker,
PS, a copy of an unrecorded survey drawing, sketch of Section 29, field notes and property descriptions.
The survey drawing refers to a 1837 survey, which | am of the opinion it is a sketch of Section 29. The
distance from the NE corner to the North ¥4 corner of Section 29 per the sketch is 32 chains or 2112.00
feet (current measurement) is 2134.80 feet. The distance from the North % corner to the NW corner of
Section 29 is 52 chains or 3432 feet (current measurement is 3268.22 feet).

RECORDED, UNRECORDED AND FIELD MEASUREMENTS BETWEEN THE ADJACENT CORNERS

F-09 to F-08 (F-08 falls within the Ford Proving Grounds)
No GLO, the corner was not recovered

F-09 to F-10

No GLO

Unrecorded survey prepared by Walter J. Lehner dated December 12, 1950 = 2685.32 t.

Certificate of Surveys recorded in Liber 3705, pages 117-118, Liber 4375, pages 854-855 = 2683.90 Ft.
S02°09'50” E 2686.53 Ft. (mea. 2013)

F-09 to E-09

GLO = 39.70 chains or 2620.20 Ft.

Unrecorded sketch of Section 29 (possibly 1837) = 52 chains or 3432.00 Ft.
Certificate of Survey recorded in Liber 3488, pages 547-548 = 3267.37 Ft.
Certificate of Survey recorded in Liber 06595, page 691 = 3268.40 Ft.
S87°47'36” W 3268.73 Ft. (mea. 2013)



F-09 to G-09

GLO = 39.70 chains or 2620.20 Ft.

Unrecorded sketch of section 29 (possibly 1837) = 32 chains or 2112.00 Ft.

Unrecorded survey prepared by Walter J. Lehner dated December 21, 1950 = 2112.00 Ft.
Certificate of Survey recorded in Liber 3488, pages 547-548 = 2135.68 Ft.

Certificate of Survey recorded in Liber 05969, pages 096-097 = 2135.13 Ft.

N87°46°'18" E 2134.82 Ft. (mea. 2012)

SURVEYOR’S RECOMMENDATION

The witnesses from the above mentioned recorded Land Corner Recordation Certificates and
unrecorded Certificate of Survey along with the measured distance between the adjacent government
corners to the east (G-09), west (E-09) and south (F-10) were used to verify the location of the found %2’
iron rod as of October 1, 2013. However, the most compelling unrecorded information that | was provided
by Roger Stecker, PS, is the 1837 sketch of Section 29 and Walter J. Lehner unrecorded survey for the
NE % of Section 29. | therefore, recommend to the Macomb County Survey Peer Group that they accept
the "%”*{ron rod as found as the best evidence of the corner to be perpetuated.

) g
/ fn |- L
§ S N §/ ’ -

Huston K. Kennedy, P.S.’
Kennedy, Surveying, Inc.

HKK/clh

*Used to verify the location of the found corner (F-09)
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PARCEL 8:

PARCEL C:
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A PARGEL OF LANO LOCATEU (N AMD BEING A PART oF THE NORTH 1/2 or SKoTiON 28,
Towe 5§ NomTM, Ramex 12 EAsY, Bauck Towsswir, Macoms County, MicHIGAN, " AOD
SEING MORL FAATICULARLY OESORIBED AS FOLLOWS;

COMMEMCING AT TIE NONTHEAST COMMER oF 8A1D Sxotion 28] THENGE BouTw 90 ocancks
26 myuwtas 25 szcowos WesY 882.67 rEcT ALems Tk EASY Ling of sAID BECTION 28;
THENCE NonTr 80 prengxa 05 mimures 10 sccewos. Wy 496,09 FEET) THENOE NenTw
89 orengxs 31 minuTEks 49 sroomos WrsY 596,60 rxet; THEMcE Nomtx 01 orewsr 58
WinuTCS 20 sxcomns EasT 122.00 rery; viEncx NomvR 89 peemxcs 50 winures 52
scoowos West 1109.55 roxr; viewer Neatu 87 orestcs 46 Minuves 13 sxcowos wret |
1427.70 recT; Trmmor NonTH 02 sgemcrs 32 Mminures 06 srcowos EAst 657.88 rexr; |’
THENOE SouTH B9 prertes 16 minutes 12 sccomos East 1459.51 recT ALone Tre I
NomYw LinC or BalD SkcTion 28B:7e Yex NorTH 1/4 comenr or a0 Secvion. 283 |
THENOE SouTk 89 Dreaxts 17 Minutes 80 sccomes East 408.83 reeT aLomna T NomtH
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ConTaiming 55.358 acnes oF Laro.

BUBJECT YO TSE mIGHTE OF TME PUBLIC IN CAmramouMO ANO 34 MiLKE ROADS ANO amy
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]
A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN ANG BEING A PART OF Thr N.E. 1/b or Scerion 28,
Town 5 Nomta, Ranag 12 Easy, Bruck TowngHI®, MACOMB COUMTY, MICMIGAN, AND
BLING MOAK PART|CULARLY OESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS) L
CoMMENG ING AT A POINT ON THE NomTH LINC OF BAID SLCYIoN 28, 17 mriwa 1408.85
rEET NorTH 89 oteamcrs 17.MiNUTES 40 SECONDS WEST rmom THE NORTMEAST comNER OF ..
3410 8rcTion 28; vHEwer cxvEnoing NorTH 89 szomtrs 17 miwutes 40 stcowos wesr
318.00 rExT ALONG 8A1D NORTH Limgk o StcTiow 28; veewce Seutw 06 oganzrs 55
MINUTES 20 seConon WEST 634.49 rEET; Trawcr SouTw 89 oxenxis 50 winuTEs 52 i
scconos EasT 318.36 rkt; TMENCE NomtH 06 pEeaces 59 winutes 20 sgcomos EAsT i
631.41 rFEET 10 THE POINT OF mEaiNwiNa. N
CONTAINING 4,593 aomESs oF Lano.
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CoMaENCING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID S€crion 28, 17 srina 882,67
rEEY Soutw 00 ozamccs 26 minures 25 SECOMOS WEST FROM TiE NORTHEAST CORNCR
OF BAID SEcTion 28; THEWCE EXTENDING SouTw 00 oceazca 26 MiNUTES 25 stcomos i
WwEaT 200,00 FEEY ALONG 8A10 EAST LiNE oF SECTiow 28; mawce Neatw 88 ogamgrs
11 sminuTESs 55 sccomss wrav 233.00 rExT; TrewcE Soute 00 prentes 26 misurcs .
25 sgoewns WesY 250,00 rext; tmewce Norvw 88 oresres 11 MinuTEs 55 accomos
WesT 257.32 reet; TEnex-NomrTw 00 scancks 32 winutes 08 mxconos Faat 520.00
FEET; THENCE Soutw 80 oremxes 05 minutes 10 srcomos East 496.09 rexT Yo N
POINY OF BEGINNING. i
Convaining 4,116 acacs or Lano. i
SURJMECT TO THE NIGHTE OF THE PUBLIC (N CAMPEROUND ROAD AND ANY ZASKMENTS OF ;
REconD,
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LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE
FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

. - .- e 3488 pu: 552
FOR CORNERS OF —: LOCATED IN~: CORNER CODE NUMBER

-9  A791792

- . RECORDED IN MACOMB COUNTY
s onoreyry oot 28 50, 12 k| _Bwes Tomame | RORTR AN A

3. MISCELLANEOUS N ) . APR l 2 1983 .

PROPERTY IN SECTION . T. S., R. . s

. 4 LOT NO.— ., RECORDED PLAT ‘ 1 Pé.%fﬂ% M%

CLERK - REGISTER OF DE{.E;Ei

‘ WACOMB COUNTY. MICHIG:
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND
' FILING NUMBER

=’

N. .
1. PUBLIC LAND-SURVEY. T. 5 X, R. 12

L. HersErY J. Koss _ . do herehy certify that under requirements of P.A. 74, MAchigan P.A. of 1870,
the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were, in a field survey on____ MarcH 7, 19_22 | established,
.re-established, monumented, re-monumented, rccovered or restored as expressed helow and in conformance with regulations |
and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior,
Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a court of law. Furthermore, that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4
and 5 above were, in a field survey on, 19 found, recovered, restored, established or re-established
as expressed below and in conformance with the rules of the Michigan State Board of Registration for Land Surveyors or, by a

Decree of a Court of law:

A Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:

B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or re-establishing corner:

(F-9) - 8T 1/2" imok sAR wWiTH car wo. 14037 AT EXTENSION ©F OCCUPIED NomrTH-SouTr 1/l
LINE (A8 REFERENCED BY PREVIOUSLY RECORDED SURVEYS AND OLD FENCE LINE) WiTH
ITS INTERBECTION OF NORTH LIME OF SECTion 28 As RCFERENCED BY PREVIOUS SURVEYS.

C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner:

(F-9) (1/2» 1mon sar wiTH car wo. 14097)
P.K. NAIL IN POWER POLE - S.W. - 69.18!
P.K. NAIL 1N 18" asPLE - §.S.E. ~ 51.64' R
P.K. NaIL N 14* aArPLE - S.E. - 77.09! ~

SIGNED BYM ﬂ% 14% DATE ArriL 11, 1983
(. 107 |

HERBERT J. V'Kou
SZURVEYQ~ R'S .MICHICAN B.EGISTRA_TION NO.

FOR STATE AND UNI’I'ED STATES AGENCIES: -

SICNED BY

- CHIELF OF SURVEY PARTY

., APPROVED AND SIGNED BY__.__ __ DATE

MICHIGAN REGISTLALD LAND SURVIYOR

SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO._ . ~~

FORM ‘Ai’PROVED. BY MICHIGAN VSI‘AT_E.VIOA'RD,OP»I!GlmA‘vﬂO_N-. SAN. 28, 1871
. BEVIETD KAY 14, 1978



qI tifi e o AU sHerman |}
~ “lertificate of B - +or PARKER REALTY Y|
: L TPart of N.E.1/4 of Section ée, : DATE r.20, 1984
| Q 7own 5 North, Range 12 East, sos #0284 |
-&‘ Bruce, T‘ownsh/p, Macomb County, SCALE "F_‘ :
LP£R31d5 117 Mlch/gan. sHEET 0T <
FAGE [ N EIALFE A5 &) N EF 5 0E () '
 TFT00 (2 kry) ~
vy &
N Nk \ W
N Y% Q AAd.o" %7 \2ezzre) NN B e me—"
} or, , - . s . . N e
X 3 \; N Ago. cae, :«.7‘-@?.)-w - o sea Jaow o
N \ M - Note: Bearings relate to
N @\ § ' ,E_ description of record
\; N & Q \ for delineated parcel.
‘l:{ g X § R T o)
X Q NN N /o0 g ) R=Recorded
g‘ NN % ”{- { Y P M=Measured
‘2§\\\§ A I\ C=Calculated
X SR
E ¥§§§€ @ S50 I hereby certify that [ have
. i : surveyed the parcel(s) of
3%%@\%5 § A ? . & \;' land described and delineat-
‘ NN A A S ed hereon; that said survey
A Wl d . 4
A N . o f ° was performed with a relative
- : \} :‘ o N N ¢&rror of closure no greater
= . Q <C N . that 1'in 5,0007'; and that I
~ 2N 22 NN . . '%‘ have fully complied with the
N % 43 X ~ ol N (A" requirements of Section 3,
&\\%q ; S G N\ © Q Aet 132, P.A. 1970.
g} N Lol - & k . v
SN NS : TN W%fzﬁ/
LT 83 ' o)) N
r§ s ‘i gé 1: g { "\: '3 . " Herbert J. Kobs
[ < § O N R BAS Registered Land Surveyor
o SN i3 "Nl a9 No. 14097
2 : 4T 32w D o
2 G [ 3 .
R R ¥
F o N % ; “ o
N j <"HERBERT ™,
v 05 Y] WS ). KOBS
NN ; L 2SR E ot LAND SURVEYOR
™ . 1 47 . Go.e0 \’é‘., .
oYy E RO ROM, frils N
.\{} \‘l ™ g /g B 3"&5§’¢7'/o“,
N NG5 o | . zais
ot s IR v
Yo =R
MY PRV IR . s g
N SNSRI v Ao [ % ik ad
Ny au YRS EE N | @ oz
Q,\ : % NJA Ledn2f 2oy (] N Lz 2B W !
VIR v Y N . & .
kAR R IR A KN (VU s m ot see 28, 75, Lros
% } N ¥ \ \.' 'Q N § N . (F@ /R0 GAZ sa/ Aonst oK)
Vegy 3 vy N [0S ostos s 7a2 oo M- sihs
Nasyn oY R R e wthr L) ot Aota- NE- KEFL
\ & YR N X \% X ’t Q Pk aMAu Fafcic &7 /4/44/:,701 Kool
w L © S« -g2¢c
X Jooy: \ A.fao/.’
E < , A
- \‘ /\{/A.w. P LA j% /5317?/ —
AZEISE] - T < = N ji
7‘?7438:;//.) A ET s #2500 (B )
2760_?5
' : ®) 225628 0r) (ror)
TAFT RD. 66 WD R
e.a:av,a;mw Tk ";-\KMRW ;r_'“'Lal SRR A '

” KOBSLAN.SURVEYWG

1925 BREWER ROAD ROMEO, MICHIGAN




o uwd3T w854 y e
CERTIFICATE OF _SURVEY o, TP el

M =MEASURED JOB NO. .

R =RECORDED scaLe_1"=200 sueer L Of 2
U C =CALCULATED orawn sv.09E _ cueckep oY
N SET IRON
- W /CAP #30085
3 N, 89° 44" 45" E. (R)_~ N. 89° 45' 10" E. (M) .
Z ’ 337.00" (R. 8 M.) : : =
old © -~ =
Foay =~ =2 ®
o ©Y. &= 83 " «
NP ol = it ' FOUND IRON
5 u;au'ug o » £§ ‘ N. 89° 45' 10" E. 774.23 (R.) WICAPR
o Ak g2 sares ?:‘l 774.20" (M.) #4097
o J%u s~ N 346.96' (M) ! s
o LYY O N 89° 44 45" E. (R.; LB, CF P,
© oy \d‘, N. 89° 45 10" E. (M. . ST, RS
U kg : $) e SEAY
r—a: .
oxQp< ] q “ El
oge =, & L kS

Dzzg . 3 :
=777 @ N~ Tl
L ] R
FEIZ3 3 O -

2 .55 ~ N~ - R
SN = ~ T , N
zZ=-oo oo = — . . .

?" . \. .
o) ~ C e
of =
gl Part of NE. 1/4 of
! I Section 28, Town 5
(*
\DED IN MACOMB COUNTY. = North, Range 12
WS AT: I‘JDP M. 12 East, Bruce Twp.,
& N Macomb County Mich.
FEB 29 1988 N B , ~
o S
" . & fI hereby certify that I have
- .
s / wi surveyed the parcel(s) of
i 2 o land described and delineated
”‘#j&gmﬁ OF DEene © hereon; that said survey
© S N was perfcrmed with a relative
: & error of closure no greater
5 ° that 1' in 5,000'; and that I
& Z have fully complied with the
b requirements of Section 3,
3 Act 132, P.A. 1970.
: : ©
=z . . ©
FOUND S S fira fof #/(‘."LC’/ N

. IRON W/CA & - Donald H. King -9
ul #14097 b Licensed Land W R
- . N 88° 16 36!18(M 2o§5°w§!grveyor No.30085 = 9 ”
< o g . 88° 16° OI" W, 353:7(, 252--§°-33'° ® =z 9
=87 R ey - R, oo ayl
Cog {1 ARCo432E 9 eo= mar PR Yt
T @ L.Crd243 LY FooY¥®
< u'i N E o L.CBN, 20° 42" 18" W. (03 Andl® 24° 35- - 6
N FWQ (,«) 3| maossog - wz
= L;IIC“\TI ; AN g E L.CB.8 20° 42 8" W, ZE gz'<
o SN = .

e 5“45 28 & Note: Bearing relate to ‘83:&:&;
S 0—38 % z description of record for Ugﬂé‘;
v Egw 0 a delineated parcel. W2 mao
] 5 ;O%[ 8 S n:z‘—{f, :

TO: ; . = a
Z2xOoo o= NI jxi ¢ p=Recorded Yo o3x
Q®zz3 ul 3 |w & M=Measured Simas
a:%—’-JZ 2|g © 14q|® c=calculated O>2ZZ
eI —lo e od e e o <0
ue3Zs o8 £l 12224
O=npa= v Z| [of ¥ FOUND IRON 2\ CE

i J W/CAP qp XXX
#4097
P izlg.gse: ‘(i:n.)) - EIW > (_1854.99
/4 LINES ) 1885.00 R& M

N, 88° 16" OI" W. 2360.35' (R) 2355.38' (M.) (TOT.)

TAFT RD. 66° WD.

-

M . LAND SURVEYING
54 1KOBS-KING & ASSOC. INC. SITE PLANNING

ROMEO, MICHIGAN 48065-0146 313 - 752=2700

4wee enuTU QAW FQ
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LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE
Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

‘B396862

For corners in RECORDED IN MACOMB COUNTY,
MACOMB Located In: Corner Code =+ RECORDS AT: b. S 7 N
iCounty) BRUCE TWP. ’
1. Public Land Survey TS5 NRI2E (F-9) SEP 2 2 1989
T R .
T R = Z
T R ,cif% ,7141,é%§;é§§:;‘
ntrollin s T R
2. Property Controlling CLERK - REGISTER OF DEEDS
in Section S T R MACOMB COUNTY, MICHIGAN 3
3. Miscelianeous ] T R Register of Deeds Stamp. & File Number
Property in Sec. S T R {
4 lotNe.________ ,Recorded Plat A B CDETFGH HI JKLM
5. Private Claims [ I | | I
2l gt 5 4 3 2 1 —
3 |
4 7 , l 10— Tomnfomr § 2]
1, HERBERT J. KOBS , in a tield survey on JUNE 16 , 19 _89 , 5
do hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P:A. 0f 1970, the corner points mentioned el s d e
in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore. as required in the [ i pa 1 13
current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior. Bureau of Land 7
Management or by adecree of aCourt of Law and/or that the corner points mentionedinlines 3,4and 5 sl 1% 20 21 2‘2__-____2'3 34
above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by aDecree of a 9 ’| BERE
Court of Law; established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, found as | + L )
expressed below: . 10130 29- 28 27 26 25
NOTE: Not more than 4 corners, all in-the same town and range, may be recorded " } ; I :
on this certificate. 120 3% 32——33—1—34 5 36—
13l| | 1 | | |

A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:

B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing. cormner:

(F-9) FOUND 1/2" IRON WITH CAP #£14097

C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the comer:

(F=9) 1/2" IRON WITH CAP #14097

CHISLED CROSS ON SOUTH FACE OF STEEL FENCE POST = N.E. - 38.52°'

P.K« NAIL IN 10" OAK - S.S.E. - 30.14"

CHISLED CROSS ON NORTHWEST SIDE OF STEEL FENCE POST = SeW. = 35.69!
CHISLED CROSS ON SOUTH SIDE OF STEEL FENCE POST - N.W. =~ 38.44°

ENES A

" HERBERT " 2\
J. KOBS ‘g
LAND SURVEYOR :

Signed by ﬂ%m -
/ ~ HERBERT J. KOBS
Surveyor's Michigan License No. 14097

BEVISEI) IAY 14 1975
REVISED JAN., 1983

01270



NOTE: BEARINGS RELATE TO- SURVEY
3488 ON PAGE 547,

2138:68" lR)

¢ /“ 2135.13' W)

3. o
5.6

$T . W, - 38447

]

[ohgL i

PACE OF ST. FENCE FOST - HE. - 30

449 (RBM)

CAP

W SZC. 28, T. B M A 12 E.




1

A parcel of ldnd Tocated in-
_East, Bruce Township, Macomb

.South 06 degrees 59 minutes 20°s

FOR: ¥

JOB NUﬁhﬁﬁif ; '”‘a}:v;jv“‘,i';_.”  1{' o . A_  . 3 e g
U-A:ltma:‘ MAY 15, 1993 | |

. | . . g R l

SHEET: 20}‘ 2 . . ' . R K . . . . » i . . ‘

PARCEL "p=1"

described as. tollows:-
Nbrth 89 dégrces 17 mj

minutes AO QQLOHUH west J18, 0 f

50 minutes 952 HtLOndS East 318,73 i
" seconds East 530. 69 feet to the p #
Subject to the tlght\ of thC'publxc in Jéﬁj3§ R 3 suby : j
- of record., o S R IR TR e i

PARCEL "B=-2""

A parcel of land located im thu
East, Bruce ruwnshlp, Macomb
as follows: ~Commencimg ar
89 degrees 17 minutes 40 s
28 thence bunrh 06 degroe

thﬂLP bouth 89 dchrcuq 50 mAnuLv'
degrees 59 minutes 20 scconds Bast.
52 Seconds West 3T8.36 feet to th pom t of ke

Subject te any casements of record.

TGAN LICbNSE Na,.aooas




okTE e 17-94
SHEET _ e 1.
_'_CﬁECKEU BY_

4191~ ACRE PARCEL I LR o

A parcel ol tond-tocoted in the Normwest 1/4 of- Sechoh 28
Township, Mocormb County, Michigon. 06d being:riore porhtulc

Commencing ot ihe Northwes! Corm.-r ol se190° S

minutes 06 secohds West 1951 24 feet: ta
gegrees 6 minules. West. (recorded) SOU(h'
298,97 feel; thence South 88 degrees 30»«
55 seconds West {migsured) 6
309.51 teet; therice North 89 degr
20 ‘minutes 30 seconds. Easl (rr\cosur
acres ol land .

B A

Subject to any easements ang/or mjﬁil{s“b’i-gﬁ» 8

!
S S A

a g5
< |¥FL
O,Ts_/i‘ PR, WAL ]
x, wlg e PR NAIL W
o Iy
e TS B
a3 Blg ¥
<\—’Iz *l 1
—r r
,L/
—_— __l j N 89°30'50" E(R§

‘ﬁ

S 87320°30° €. (K

!
|

31|
[
wvléﬁ B
8w -
Z/
] R )
?
{
4 i
!
3
;o
(.
|
v

NOTE: -
Bearing delote to Survey &f
recard for- 5. "GOl
Course

N T




For corners in

Macomb
(County)

1. Public Land Survey

2. Property Controlling
in Section

3. Miscellaneous
Property in Sec.

U)(D&/)C/)

2114477

LIBER 11695 PAGE 443
05/0272002 12:02:20 P.H.
HACOME COUNTY» HI

SEAL
LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE CARMELLA 5ABAUGH: REGISTER OF DEEDS
Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

Located In: Cormer Code #

o
<
-
X
m

E-9,F-9

o F I I IO [ R
DXDVDIDOD

Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number

4, Lot No. , Recorded Plat
5. Private Claims A B C D EFGH I J K LM
1
l L | L_ l | [ I
2 =6 §—t— ¢ 3 2 1—
T -
I.___Jeffrey A. Wright , in a field survey on 29 March 20 02 do hereby state that under 4 | — 8 9 10—4—11—t—1 2
requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points menlioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in s
conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the
United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or ¢ o1 16— 51 4t 1 3
that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan
Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law; established, re-established, monumented,
recovered, found as expressed below: 8 --—19_-—-20_7—-211 22 23 24—
9 .
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded 10—30—1— 79 ;L 21 26___25__j
on this certificate. "
12—31 32. 33. 34—g—35 | 36
e LT T T

A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:

\\\\ ///
\\\\\ (¢ OF Micy, 7,
F. ‘.,.......,.... 'y,
~JEFFREY A, %, .
WRIGHT

* S
* §

¢ PROFESSIONAL
|4 i SURVEYOR
LIRS
2 -

\\\\\

+*
*
[
o

o
hLI TPRORR 44

N
' No. ‘,‘ 3.“
", 40165 o &

o
“%00paens®

G\

{7/
“%,

) \ N
2, /"'OFEsmO\““\\\\\\
My

B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner;

E-9 F. 1" bar, previously recorded as 1/2" bar

F-9 F. 1/2" bar wicap #14097, as previously recorded

C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner:;

E-9 1" bar F-9 172" bar wicap #14097
49.22' SE to 3/4" bar wiblank Aluminum disk . 38.52' NE to "x" S. side fence post
63.87' SW to form nail wiwasher #17623 SE side U. pole 35.69' SW to "x" NW side fence post
30.54' NW to PK wiwasher SW side U. pole 38.44' NW to "x" S, side fence post
79.33' NNW to PK wiwasher #17623 SW side 30" box elder 32.89' 8. to 1/2" bar wicap #28419
111.34' NE to MAG nail w/disk #40165 S. side 10" pine ‘
;\‘\

Signed by@% Q% Date: 1q AV El L ZOO 2—

Surveyor's Michigan %nse N

011032-5119

40165

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARDS OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN, 28, 1971
REVISED MAY 14, 1975

Pragroy REVISED JAN, 1983
U’? 7 REVISED OCT., 1995

-’
-
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Desember 22, 1950
our 38th year

I B Graff
42350 Tsiea Road
Tpiva. Kichigan

DESCRIPTION OF 59.85 AURES

A The M« % of the B« % of the Ny E. 3 6F .
Seation 28 and gix {6} aecyes in the ¥. B, corner

of the H: 3 of the N, § of the K. By § of Seetion 28,
Te 5 Hyy By 12 By, Bruee Towuship, Medomd Comnty,
Michigan end being more particularly deseribded as
Tollowst :

Commencing a% the Nopth ouarter post of seid
Sedtion 28 anl thence extendinmg Wi 89" -30* B, 5118.0 £4.
along the Hortherly line of sestion; thence S, 6547+
50™ By 1235,50 fte slong the Eastevly line of Sectisn:
thenee Ny 89°+25%50" ¥, 495,0 £13 thense N, P47 30" W.
DES0 §%; thence N, BYL25'-50" W, 1676,86 £ty thence
Ha £%+16%-20" Eu 66950 £t along the North/Seuth cuarter
iine %o the point of begtaning and containing 59.85 acres

uf land,

Jofh Dy LoRyer .
Begistored Lemd Surveysy
Ko, BYB?
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Devember 22, 1950
fur 3eth year

Franpis &: Castellucei
1552 Caupground
Romeo, Michigan

DESCRIPTIOH OF £1.83 ACRES

The South 1/2 of the W. B. 1/4 of Seotion 2B,
gnd par$ of the S. 1/2 of the H: Ey 1/4 of the N, B, I/4
of Seotion 88, ¥y & Niy B. 12 E., Bruge Township, ¥acpmb
tounty, Michigesn and being more particnlariy dsscribed
as folla-ga: :

Commencing at the Bast quarter post of said
Seetion 22 and@ thence extemding Wy B -D5T-45" W,

| 2B30.05 £%, along the Bast/West quarter line %o the

genter post of section;"menpe Ke 4783820 R 1346.72 £,
along the Worth/South guazrter lines theneé S. 8E°«=01f E.
1113.06 £1; thence Ki 1°45£wB0" E, 676.06 T¥; thence
S, B9 »25'~50" W. $595;08 #4{ thence 8, O° 47 V+30" B,
528,0 £t; thenve S. §9°=R51=50" B, 495,0 f+4; thence
Se Q%7 w30 By 1499.55 £+ elong $he Tasterly lire of
seption %0 the poink of begiuning and dontaiglog 81:83
acres of land, ‘

Jotn Dw LeEmer
Reglatered Lagd Sprveyor
Mo 5789




ASSIGNMENT OF P;JRCHASIER'S &.;Laxs-r LIBE83339 wace 142

IN LAND CONTRACT

FORM 1127°

For & valuable considaration, ncclpt. of which is sck lsdged, the nd igned sasignor..5.., whote edd lm
e BTA%.TALL Road,. . Romeo,. Michigan. hereby anign.... to
........ RRUGE._HILLS.GOLE CLUB,.ING.,..a.Mishigan.caxporation, . the enlg A
whowe add i 6221 Taft.Road,. Romeq,. Michigan, : .

his.wlfe, .
a3 Baller, .nd..._J&IQHABD...K..,S.G}:IQQK..am..DELORES...M....SGHQQ.K....hia.,.wife.

np Puret

‘Township
for the sale of Iand situated in the SRR  f s BEHES rrrrnn iy ar ABGQTD, County, Michl

doscribed a8 The South 60 mcres of the East'k of the Northwest % and the North 8 acres

RLXREXH of the Wast % of the Northeast % of the Southwest ¥k of Saction 28, Town 5

——

North, Range 12 East, Bruce Township, 68 acres more or leas, excepting:all
legal highways; EXCEPT a paccel of land located in and being a part of
the Bast % of the Northwest % of Section 28, Town 5 North, Renge 12 Rast,

R o Bruce Township, Macomb County, Michigan,™ and being more particularly: des-

- cribed as ¢ Commencing at the SW corner of the East % of the Northwest X
. thence South 86°51' East, 404,56 feet along the Fast-West % line to the
'} point of beginning, thence North 03°09' East 435.60 feet, thence South

West % lipe, thence North 86°51' West 100.0 feet 4long’the’ Eadt-West %

86°51' East 100.0 feet, thence South 03°09' West 435.60 feet. to.the Bast--2¢§

D

P PO VIR S SPe L}

line to the point of beginning and containing 1.0 Acre of land,

as
v rmen s o -
. . -

P

”

BEA S
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see attached l

and convey...and warrant...to said sssignee the Iand above described, subject to sny restrictions upon the use of the samse and &
balance owing updn mid tract of.
with interest from.

Dollary

which the 1sid assignes and grantee sssumaes and sgrees to pay.

X April.. 30, 1969 - W
\ . ) T A

x.MWﬁA ?
\ Y. Delores M. Schoo

RECORDED N MACOMB /iUNTY l

RECORDS AT:R<C5

JUNJ. 2. 1381
STATE OF MICHIGAN } .

County of...Magomb. —....., . y/
On this 30th day of..ceemrrrrrecrnisercecsr APELL g ueres 19,6, before me, 4 Nou F D208 i

JCHIGAN
wid county, pertenslly sppesred RICHARD. K...SCHOOK..and.. DELORES..M.,.-SCHOOK,-- his- wifey

to me Lknown to be the cams personS.described in and whoe executs

to be..._.thelx. QW .. free act and desd.
Roceipt of a duplicats of the above is hereby xcl fedged
. P ' . Gar&ld Mclean Notary Publlc,
hereby t the above assignnient. Macomb c Mickigen
) —
: My Commission espires ....BOVEOREX.....12,..1921.
- Kai Rasmussen
Dated . . .
Draited by: MCLEAN AND DAVIDSON Business address: 137 W. St. Clair Street, Romeo, Michigan
Attorneys-at-Law Phone: 752-2097
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TitLe CoMPANY

Aanes

QUIT CLAIM DEED

STATUTORY FORM FOR CORPORATION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Thet BRUCE HILLS, INC., a Michigan corporation,
formerly known as Fairway Recreation, Inc., a Michigan corporation

the address of which in 6721 Taft Road, Romeo, Michigan 48065

Qui Cim S PETER L. HAN and MEI PO HAN, his wife

P

whote stree? numbaer and postoffice address is 6721 Taft Road, Romeo, Michigan 48065

_ [ : the following described premises situated in the TOWNShip of  Bruce, Ceunty of Macomb,

and State of Mickigan, toit: - 8 parcel of land located in and being a part of Section 28 and
being more particularly described as commencing at the East Quarter (E i) corner of
said Section; thence N 87°52'03" West 2355.38 feet along the East and West Quarter
(E&W }) Tine of Section to the point of beginning; thence extending N 86°51'00"

: West 1505.04 feet along the East and West Quarter (E&W 1) line of said Section; thence
{ N 02°32'06" East 1960.75 feet; thence S 87°46'13" East 1593.79 feet; thence S
05°05'46ﬁ West 1987.38 feet to the point of beginning. Also: A parcel of land
Tocated in and being a part of Section 28 and heing more particularly described as
commencing at the East Quarter (E %) corner of said Section; thence N 87°52'03"

West 2355.38 feet and N 86°51'00" West 765.40 feet along the East and West Quarter
(E&W 1) line of said Section to the point of beginning; thence extending N 86°51'00"
West 739.64 feet along said East and West Quarter (E&W %) 1ine; thence S 01°09'55"
West 505.16 feet; thence S 87°25'50" East 728.98 feet; thence N 02°22'00" East
497.52 feet to the point of beginning.

]
4

ts and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining,

together with all and singular the t 1, heredit
for the sum of  gyempt pursuant to MSA 7.456(5)(1).

This deed is to convey into the chain of title that interest reflected in that certain
document recorded in Liber 2762, Page 15 and Liber 2644, Page 538, Macomb County

Records.

Dated this 24th - day of January s 19 86.

Signed by:

Signed in the presence of:

WAYNE S
! S
: HELEN WALKER
i : e~
STATE OF MICHIGAN } .
COUNTY or .
; Macomb
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24th dey of Ja NUALY— e
1986 b, PETER L. HAN
_ (Individus) Name(3) and Office(s) Held) .
; President of Bruce Hills, Inc.
j (Corporste Neme)
s Mifhigﬂﬂ poration, on behalf of the corporation.
(State of Incorporation) |
- Notary Public, ,
My Commitsion expires May 13 19 86. ::]C;?le. Walker County, Michifan . :\
When Raecorded Return To: Send Subsequent Tsx Bills To: Drafted by: WAYNE STEWART, (P 21020)
Draftor Attorney at Law
Business Addrem

38700 Van Dyke Avenue, Suite 203
Sterling Heights, Michigan 48077

‘Tax Parcel &

_ Recording Por——$2.00 S — Stamos_—@XEGAPE———
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QUIT CLAIM DEED . M?(_}m
STATUTORY FORM TrrLE CoOMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Thst  PETER L. HAN and MEI PO HAN, his wife

whose addressis 6721 Taft Road, Romeo, Michigan 48065
Quit Claim v  BRUCE HILLS, INC., a Michigan corporation
whose addressis 6721 Taft Road, Romeo, Michigan 48065

the following described premises situated in the Township of Bruce, County of Macomb,

and State of Michigan, towit: A parcel of land located in and being a part of Section 28 and
being more particularly described as commencing at the East Quarter (E 1) corner of
said Section; thence N 87°52'03" West 2355.38 feet along the East and West Quarter
(E&W 1) Tine of Section to the point of beginning; thence extending N 86°51'00"

West 1505.04 feet along the East and West Quarter (E&W %) 1ine of said Section; thence
N 02°32'06" East 1960.75 feet; thence S 87°46'13" East 1593.79 feet; thence S
05°05'46" West 1987.38 feet to the point of beginning. Also: A parcel of land
located in and being a part of Section 28 and being more particularly described as
commencing at the East Quarter (E 1) corner of said Section; thence N 87°52'03"

West 2355.38 feet and N 86°51'00" West 765.40 feet along the East and West Quarter
(E&W 1) line of said Section to the point of beginning; thence extending N 86°51'00"
West 739.64 feet along said Fast and West Quarter (E&W 1) line; thence S 01°09'55"
West 505.16 feet; thence S 87°25'50" East 728.98 feet; thence N 02°22'00" East
497.52 feet to the point of beginning.

together with all and singular the ts, heredit ts and appurtenances thersunto belongii\s.og_lg snywise sppertsining.
for the sum of exempt pursuant to MSA 7.456(5)(1). .
Pr P = RECORDED IN MACOMS COfICH
RECORDS AT: (4 ;A |4, ™
subject to easements and restrictions of record, .if any. JAN311 %
Lot
Duted e 27th el January, 8. cumcresST oo

Signed in the presence of:

Wty Srind

“WAYNE ST EWART R L. HAN
N, tso 3 Horr
HELEN WALKER MEI PO HAN

STATE OF MICHIGAN
CouNTY OF Macomb

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27th dayof __danuary

1986 by_ Peter | Han and Mei Pg Han, his wife.

) - Notary Publii
My Commission Olpirﬂ Ma_y 13 . 19 89. aglg:le ° wa] ker CNI:I"’, Mk:m .
When Recorded Return To: Send Subsaquent Tsex Bills To: Drafted by: W AYNE STEWART ) (P 21020)
Draftor . Grantees : Business Mdrﬁ;ttc'mey at Law

38700 Van Dyke Avenue, Suite 203
Sterling Heights, ?'_ﬁchigan 48077

Tax Parcel © Recording Fee $5~00 Revenue Stamps exempt

G-8
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COMPANY HAS OPERATED CONTINUOUSLY SINCE 1866

BURTON ABSTRACT AND

. ROmeO' Hil:h:l.gan 48065 #Ses note re P.A. 1963, No.130, on reverse sids. Phone: 752-2097

QuUIT CLAl;v] DEED i d339 na 744 |

STATUTORY FORM - 5708194

KNOW ‘ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Tha RICHARD K. SCHOOK and DELORES M. SCHOOK, his wife,
whose address n® 6721 Taft Road, Romeo, Michigan

Quit Claim +w BRUCE HILLS GOLF CLUB, INC., a Michigan corporation,

whose stroet number and postoffice address ls 6721 Taft Road, Romeo, Michigan,

the following deseribad premises situsted in the Townshlip of Bruce County of Macomb,
and Btate of Michlgan, to-wit: The South 60 acres of the East % of the Northwest % and the
North 8 acres of the West % of the Northeast % of the Southwest ¥ of Section 28,
Town 5 North, Range 12 East, Bruce Township, 68 acres mere or less, excepting all
legal highways; EXCEPT a parcel of land located in and being a part of the E% of
the NW% of Section 28, Town 5 North, Ramge 12 East, Bruce Township, Macomb Gounty,
Michigan, and being more particularly described as: GCommencing at the SW corner
of the Bk of the NWk, thence S. B6°5L'E, 404,56 feet along the E/W % line to the
polnt of beginning, thence N. 03°09' E. 435.60 feet, thence S. B6°51' E. 100.0 ft.
thence S. 03°09' W. 435.60 feet to the E/W % line, thence N, B6°5l' W. 100.0 feet
along the E/W % line to the point of beginning and containing 1.0 acre .of land,

RECORDED IN MACOMB COUNTY
RECORDS AT: §:65(, A, M.

JUN 121383

CLERK « REGISTER OF DEXDS

MACOMB COUNTY, MICHIGAN
together with gl and singular the tansments, hersditaments and appurtenances thersuate belonging or in anywise appertalning,

for the sum of Ten and No/100ths (§10.00)«veecemacccrvrcnucmananmonas - w == < XEHK Dollar(s)
reabotecatat ot asbotrnnc
Dated this 30th day of April, - 19 69,

- —

FONVHNSNIGILYL. NOLNNE DNISH AR 24VS SUIJISNVHEL 3LV.LST TVIH HNOA IVH

ros

sl 32 Jodaik,

Delores M. Sch.cook

STATE OF MICHIGAN } "~ L ’ T
Counry or MACOMB
" Onthis 30th dey 4 April, - 1969  befors me personally od

sppearsd RICHARD K, SCHOOK and DELORES M, SCHOOK, his wife,

to ma known to ba the personS  described in and who end L
sxecutad the same as his own  Zres act and deed.

; ged that_each then
A\
Al .
' 3. G\ild Mclean Notwy Pabli, _. .

My Coeamission explres November 12, 1971. Macomb  County, Mickigan

When recordsd return to: Recording Fea_ . . . Draftad by:$McLEAN AND DAVIDSON

Bruce Hills Golf Club, Incy.s. Rev, Stamps Bualness ad ttorneys-at-Law .
6721 Taft Road omeg; REanoLacr Shoest
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1 -MRACOMB COUNTY, MI REG 'DEEDS

Ilwlwﬁ%m?‘

DTS #0771 0 19N 08
e 13575.005

WARRANTY DEED
Chirco Title Company Statutory Form
an agency for Lawyers Title Insurance Company R-44633F
26800 Harper Avenue Ph: (810) 772-7020
St. Clait Shores, MI 48081 Fax: (810) 772-3534

_KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Han Enterprises, Inc., t/k/a Bruce Hiils,
incorporated, A Michigan Corvoration , Grantor, whose address is 27098 Shell
Ridge Circle, Bonita Springs, FL 34134 Conveys and warrants to Vargo & Company,
L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability Company, Grantce, whose address is 1430 North Pine,
Rochester Hills, MI 48309 the following described premises situated in the Township of Bruce,
County of Macomb, State of Michigan, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Commonly known as: 6771 Taft Rd., Bruce Twp., M 48065

for the full consideration of One Million Eight Hundred Ten Thousand and 00/100
($1,810,000.00) DOLLARS

Subject to: Easements, restrictions and zoning ordinances of record, if any, and further subject to any
encumbrances which shall have attached or accrued due to acts or omissions of parties other than the
grantors herein since March 15th, 1999, that being the effective date of a certain Land Contract in

fulfiliment of whigh this tgeed is given.

Dated this 2a®"-day o %CM . ZZZ . Signed and Sealed

Witnesses: Han Enterprises, Inc., {/k/a Bruce
Hills, Incorporated, a Michigan

corporgtion '
(L.S.)
eler HEN

President
(L.S.)

Feea W, poush
STATEOF 1L )

)ss.
County of iuz- )

an‘ foregoing instrument was acknowledge

VERAL SCRWASTZ
%oy MY COMMISSION #£C 930
EXPIRES: January 3 2008

‘.""'ﬁ.-" Sonded Thu v ars
) = wday of Nondh. .
, by Peter Han, President of Han Enterprises, Inc., f/k/a Bruce Hills,

Incorporated, a Michigan corporation on behalf of said corporation.
My Commission Expires: 'Fw\-» 3 2003

ReR

, Notary Public

Drafted by: Peter Han When recorded, return to: GRANTEE
Address: 27098 Shell Ridge Circle, Bonita Springs, Send Subsequent tax Bills to: GRANTEE
Florida 34134
Tax ltem No. Recording Fee $ 12.00
01-28-100-020/01-28-100-011 State Transfer Tax: 13,575.00
County Transfer Tax: 1,991.00
County Treasurer's Certificate | City Treasurer’s Certificate

N muawmmmnuwwﬁnwmmmo«u.
. notsr nenc pn thuy ploperty and that (e re paad bor b y%
(/\ v (@ €410 1T T NS INSHUMONS #3ToR IBJE — *y
1.0 ¢ &7 (WY Matomd Uornty Tawanurer By e —
’ Yorneatd fie Looat® {loe s POR O Lkt CUITUIRE TURCS (W 'vSJ —nl/o-y_y P
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A parcel of land aad in the Northeast 1/4, Northwest 1/4 and Southwest 1/4 of
Seclion 28, Town 5 North, Range 12 Easl, described as: Beginning at the Northeast
corner of said Seclion 28; thence South 00 degrees, 27 minutes, 03 seconds Wesl
882.67 feel along the East line of said Section 28 and the centerline of Campground
Road; thence North 80 degrees, 04 minutes, 32 seconds West 496.09 fee!; thence
North 89 degrees, 31 minutes, 11 seconds West 596.60 feet; thence North 89
degrees, 50 minutes, 14 seconds West 774.23 feet; thence South 02 degrees, 45
minutes, 41 seconds West 120.59 feet; thence North 89 degrees, 50 minutes, 14
seconds West 347.20 feel; thence South 05 degrees, 08 minules, 22 seconds West
(recorded as South 05 degrees, 05 minutes, 46 seconds West) 1745.15 feet along
the North-South 1/4 line of said Section 28 to the center post of said Section 28;
thence North 87 degrees, 58 minutes, 14 seconds West 765.36 feet {recorded as
North 86 degrees, 51 minutes, 00 seconds West 765.40 feet) along the East-West
1/4 line of sald Section 28 and the centerline of Taft Road; thence South 02
degrees, 23 minutes, 59 seconds West 481.74 feet (recorded as South 02 degrees,
22 minules, 00 seconds West 497.52 feet); thence North 87 degrees, 25 minutes, 50
seconds West 727.43 feet (recorded as 728.98 fee!l: thence North 01 degrees, 09
minutes, 55 seconds East 474.93 feet to the East-Wesl 1/4 line of said Seclion 28;
thence continuing North 01 degrees, 09 minutes, 55 seconds East 30.60 feet; thence
North 02 degrees, 32 minutes, 06 seconds East 364.14 feet; thence North 88
degrees, 20 minutes, 55 seconds West 600.07 fee!; thence North 02 degrees, 32
minutes, 06 seconds East 309.51 feel; thence South 87 degrees, 20 minutes, 30
seconds East 600.00 feet; thence North 02 degrees, 32 minutes, 06 seconds East
1297.66 feetl; thence Soulh 87 degrees, 46 minutes, 13 seconds East 166.09 feel;
thence North 02 degrees, 32 minutes, 06 seconds Easlt 657.88 feet 10 the North line
of said Section 28; thence Soulh 89 degrees, 15 minutes, 12 seconds East 1460.34
feet along the North line of said Section 28 and the centerline of 34 Mile Road to
the North 1/4 corner of said Section 28; thence South 89 degrees, 16 minutes, 45
saconds East 408,53 feet along the North line of said Section 28 and the centerline
of 34 Mile Road; thence South 07 degrees, 00 minutes, 17 seconds West 533.77
feet; thence South B9 degrees, 49 minutes, 49 seconds East 318.36 feet; thence
North 07 degrees, 00 minutes, 17 seconds East 530.69 feet to the North line of said
Section 28; thence South 89 degrees, 16 minutes, 45 seconds East 1408.85 feet
along the North line of said Section 28 and the centerline of 34 Mile Road to the
point of beginning.

. Town 5 North, Range 12 East, Section 28: Beginning st Northeast corner of Section
gss,stEhseleE :ﬁrth 89 degrees, 17 mginutes, 40 seconds West 1408.85 feet along North Section {ine;
thence South 06 degrees, 58 minutes, 20 seconds West 530.69 feet; thence North 89 degrees, 50
minutles, 52 seconds West 318.36 feel; thence North 06 degrees, 59 minutes, 20 seconds East
533.77 feet: thence North 89 degrees, 17 minutes, 40 seconds West 408.83 feet along North Sectlon
(ine to North 1/4 post Section 28; thence North 89 degrees, 15 minutes, 12 seconds West 1459.51
feet along the Section line; thence South 02 degrees, 32 minutes, 06 seconds West 657.88 feet;
thence North 87 degrees, 46 minutes, 13 seconds West 166.07 feet; thence South 02 degrees, 32
minutes, 06 seconds West 12397.65 feet; thence North 87 degrees, 20 minutes, 30 seconds Wes!
measured (South 89 degrees, 30 minutes, 50 seconds West record) 600.0 feet; thence South 02
degrees, 32 minutes, 06 seconds West 309.51 feet; thence South 88 degrees, 20 minutes, S5
seconds East measured (North 88 degrees, 30 minutes East record) 600.08 feel; thence South 02
degrees, 32 minutes, 06 seconds West 364.18 feet to East - West 1/4 iine; thence South 01 degrees,
09 minutes, 55 seconds West 505,16 feet; thence South B7 degrees, 25 minutes, 50 seconds East
728.98 feel: thence Norlh D2 degrees, 22 minutes East 497.52 feet: thence South B6 degrees, 51
minutes East 765.40 feet along East - West 1/4 line to center posy; thence North 05 degrees, 05
minutes, 46 seconds East 174408 feetl along North - South 1/4 line; thence South 89 degrees, 50
minutes, 52 seconds East 346.96 feet; thence North 02 degrees, 45 minutes, 03 seconds East 120.59
feel; thence South 89 degrees 50 minutes, 52 seconds East 774.23 feel; thgnce South 89 degrees,
31 minutes, 49 seconds East §96.60 feel; thence South 80 degrees, 05 minutes, 10 seconds East
496.09 feet; thence North 00 degrees, 26 minutes, 25 seconds East B82.67 feet slong East Section

line to polint of beginning,

U yoiat i aap
L usmgs
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QUIT CLAIM DEED—Stalutory Form
CL. 1948, 565.152 MS.A. 26572

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Peter L. Han and Mei-Po Han, his wife

whose address is

QuitCleim(s) 0 pryce Hills, Incorporated

27098 Shell Ridge Circle, Bonita Springs, FL 34134

whossaddrassis 27008 Shell Ridge Circle, Bonita Springs, FL. 341

the {ollowing described premises situatedInthe  Township

County of Macomb

SEE ATTACHED RIDER

{or the full considerationof One Dollar & 00/100 §1.0C EXEMPT FROM
mmsmmmmmmxncnzmszs

subject to

Dated this ’ Y‘H‘ day ol

and Stale of Michigan, fo-wil:

[IAN

of Bruce’

FROM COUNTY TRANSFER TAX MCL_207. 50?(?)

15 99

Wilnesses:

STATE OF MIOH@AN  FLORIDA
COUNTY OF LEE }ss

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged belore m?\mm" "
I

(1) by Peter L. Han and Hel-Pp
My commission expires

‘a.,...

aecmm
Instrument -
Drafled by __ Peter L. Han ‘s %v !

(/)
11y, K, S’TK“ \\\\‘

vllr/,
r/,,/
\\\‘\

mm\\\‘

Signed prd Sealed:

: LS}
(LS)
(LS

s}

syl Mareh 19 99

@@_MM

Notary Public

County, FLORIDA

Business

Address 27098 Shell Ridge Circle
Bonita Springs, FL 34134

e “““

County Treasurer's Cedificale

City Treasurer's Certilicata

Recording Fee 11.00

Stale Transler Tax

v

TacParcels (9 [~ 3-¥~ {90 - O&OM

(9 -3 ¥ r00-0 ¢/
Y¥u3 3

When recorded relum lo

Send subsequent tax bilts
to




EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 1:

A parcel of land located in and being a part of Section 28, Town 5 Narth, Range 12
East, described as: Commenclng at the East 1/4 corner of said Seclion 28; thence
North 87 degrees, 52 minutes, 3 gseconds West 2355.38 feet along the East and
West 1/4 line of said Section 28 to the point of beginning; thence exiendin North
86 degrees, 51 minutes, 00 gseconds West 1505.04 feet along the East and West 1/4
jine of sald Section 28; thence North 02 degrees, 32 minutes, 06 saconds East
1960.75 feel; thence South 87 degrees, 46 minutes, 13 seconds East 1593.79 feel;
glonlce]South 05 degrees, 05 minutes, 46 seconds West 1987.38 feet to the point of
eginning.

AND

A parcel of land located in and being a part of Section 28, Town 5§ North, Range 12
East, Commencing at the East 1/4 corner of said Section 28; thence North 87
degrees, 52 minutes, 03 seconds West 2355.38 feet and North 86 degrees, 5
minutes, 00 seconds West 765.40 feet along the East and West 1/4 line of said
Section 28 to the point of beginning; thence extending Norih B6 degrees, 51
minutes, 00 seconds West 739.64 teet along said East and West 1/4 line; thence
South 01 degrees, 09 minutes, 55 gseconds West 505.16 feet; thence South 87
degrees, 25 minutes, 50 seconds Easi 728.98 feet; thence North 02 degrees, 22
minutes, 00 seconds East 497.52 feet to the point of beginning. Except a arcel of
jand described as: Commencing at the West 1/4 corner of said Section 28; thence
South 87 degrees, 58 minutes, 14 seconds West 1840.03 foet along the East-West
1/4 line of said Section 28; thence North 02 degrees, 01 minutes, 46 seconds Easl
23.04 feet to the point of bheginning; thence North 03 degrees, 11 minutes, 38
seconds East 434.64 feet; thence South 86 degrees, 48 minutes, 18 seconds East
100.00 feet; thence South 03 degrees, 11 minutes, 38 seconds West 434.64 feet;
grer;coiNorlh 86 degrees, 48 minutes, 18 seconds Waest 100.00 feet to the point of
aginning.
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MEMORANDUM OF LAND CONTRACT

Chirco Title Company R-44633F

an agency for Lawyers Title Insurance Company

26800 Harper Avenue Ph:” (810) 772-7020
St. Clair Shores, MI 48081 Fax: (810) 772-3534

WITNESSETH, 'That a certain Land Contract was entered into on the 22nd day of March, 1999,
by-and between

Bruce Hills, Incorporated
Seller, whose address is 27098 Shell Ridge Circle, Bonita Springs, FL 34134, and
Vargo & Company, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liabllity Campany
Purchaser, whose address is 1430 North Pine, Rochester Hills, Mi 48309
For the sale of premises situated in the Township of Bruce, County of Macomb, State of Michigan,

described as follows, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Commonly known as: 6771 Taft Rd., Bruce Two., Ml 48065
Tax Item No:

The terms and conditions contained in Land Contract are herein by reference.

: IN WITNESS Wfl{gl: , the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals, thiseX 3 day of

v

Witnesses: Signed and Sealed

Bruce Hjls, Incorporatgd
- D) )
ter Han -

President

Vargo & Company, L.L.C., a
Mich gymi?/ﬁuity Company
WS el 4” 7

obert G. Vargo
Manager
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STATEOF FIQRIOA )

)ss.

COUNTYOF e e )
.. . 7
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this.»2 L= day of (o
, by Peter Han, President, of Bruce Hills, Incorporated, a Michigan cofporation on behalfl

of said corporation.
Vaeorno. 2. %Q‘D\M)OJ.L»—
, Notary Raplic

My Commission Expires: yu,«. 3 003

S VERA L SCHWART2
i 5?’3 MY COMMISSION 1 € 00129

Q@
LR Bonaed The Nty Pubac Urarweers ¢
:

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) EXPIRES Januaty 3. 2003
)ss. N
COUNTY OF MACOMB )

" The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22nd day of March, 1999, by
Robert G. Vargo, Manager, of Vargo & Company, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability Company

on behalf of said Company. , R
. 4 a -
M%Qé%
RAMCT O G 728pde el

Notary Public, £{2 a2 bCounty, Michigan
My Commission Expires: ey 7-7 7

This instrument drafted:
Peter Han, 27098 Shell Ridge Circle, Bonita Springs, FL 34134

Return to: Drafter
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EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 1:

A parcel of land located in and being a part of Section 28, Town 5 North, Range 12
Eas!, described as: Commencing at the East 1/4 corner of said Section 28; thence
North 87 degrees, 52 minutes, 03 seconds West 2355.38 feel along the East and
West 1/4 line of said Section 28 to the point of beginning; thence extending North
86 degrees, 51 minutes, 00 seconds West 1505.04 feet along the East and West 1/4
line of said Seclion 28; thence North 02 degrees, 32 minutes, 06 seconds East
1960.75 feet; thence South 87 degrees, 46 minutes, 13 seconds East 1593.79 fesel,
thence South 05 degrees, 05 minutes, 46 seconds West 1987.38 feet to the point of
beginning.

AND

A parcel of land located in and being a part of Section 28, Town 5 North, Range 12
East, Commencing at the East 1/4 corner of said Section 28; thence North 87
degrees, 52 minutes, 03 seconds West 2355.38 feet and North 86 degrees, 51
minutes, 00 seconds West 765.40 feet along the East and West 1/4 line of said
Section 28 to the point of beginning; thence extending North 86 degrees, 51
minutes, 00 seconds West 739.64 feet along said East and West 1/4 line; thence
South 01 degrees, 09 minutes, 55 seconds Wesl 505.16 feet; thence South 87
degrees, 25 minutes, 50 seconds East 728.98 feet; thence North 02 degrees, 22
minutes, 00 seconds East 497.52 teet to the point of beginning. Except a parcel of
land described as: Commencing at the Waest 1/4 corner of said Section 28; thence
South 87 degrees, 58 minutes, 14 seconds West 1940.03 feet along the East-West
1/4 line of said Section 28; thence North 02 degrees, 01 minutes, 46 seconds East
23.04 feet to the point of beginning; thence orth 03 degrees, 11 minutes, 38
seconds East 434.64 feet; thence South 86 degrees, 48 minutes, 18 seconds East
100.00 fest; thence South 03 degrees, 11 minutes, 38 seconds West 434.64 feet;
thence North 86 degrees, 48 minules, 18 seconds West 100.00 feet to the point of
beginning.

AND

A parcel of land and in the Northeast 1/4, Northwest 1/4 and Southwest 1/4 of
Section 28, Town 5 North, Range 12 East, described as: Beginning at the Northeast
corner of said Section 28; thence South 00 degrees, 27 minutes, 03 seconds West
882.67 feet along the East line of said Section 28 and the centerline of Campground
Road: thence North 80 degrees, 04 minutes, 32 seconds West 496.09 feet; thence
North 89 degrees, 31 minutes, 11 seconds West 596.60 feet; thence North 89
degrees, 50 minutes, 14 seconds West 774.23 feet; thence South 02 degrees, 45
minutes, 41 seconds West 120.59 feet; thence North 89 degrees, 50 minutes, 14
seconds West 347.20 feet; thence South 05 degrees, 08 minutes, 22 seconds West
(recorded as South 05 degrees, 05 minutes, 46 seconds West) 1745.15 feet along
the North-South 1/4 line of said Section 28 1o the center post of said Seclion 28;
thence North 87 degrees, 58 minutes, 14 seconds West 765.36 feet (recorded as
North 86 degrees, 51 minutes, 00 seconds West 765.40 feet) along the East-West
1/4 line of said Section 28 and the centerline of Taft Road; thence South 02
degrees, 23 minutes, 59 seconds West 481.74 feet (recorded as South 02 degrees,
22 minutes, 00 seconds West 497.52 feel); thence North 87 degrees, 25 minutes, 50
seconds West 727.43 feet (recorded as 728.98 feel: thence North 01 degrees, 09
minutes, 55 seconds East 474.93 feet to the East-West 1/4 line of said Section 28;
thence continuing North 01 degrees, 09 minutes, 55 seconds Eas! 30.60 feet; thence
North 02 degrees, 32 minutes, 06 seconds East 364.14 feet; thence Norlh 88
degrees, 20 minutes, 55 seconds West 600.07 feet; thence North 02 degrees, 32
minutes, 06 seconds East 309.51 feet; thence South 87 degrees, 20 minutes, 30
seconds East 600.00 feet; thence North 02 degrees, 32 minutes, 06 seconds East
1297.66 feetl; thence South 87 degrees, 46 minutes, 13 seconds East 166.09 feet;
thence North 02 degrees, 32 minutes, 06 seconds East 657.88 feet to the North line
of said Section 28; thence South 89 degrees, 15 minutes, 12 seconds East 1460.34
feet along the North line of sald Section 28 and the centerline of 34 Mile Road to
the North 1/4 corner of said Seclion 28; thence South 89 degrees, 16 minutes, 45
seconds East 408.53 feel along the North line of said Seclion 28 and the centerline
of 34 Mile Road; thence South 07 degrees, 00 minutes, 17 seconds West 533.77
feet; thence South 89 degrees, 49 minutes, 49 seconds East 318.36 feet; thence
North 07 degrees, 00 minutes, 17 seconds East 530.69 feet to the North line of said
Section 28; thence South 89 degrees, 16 minutes, 45 seconds Easi 1408.85 feet
along the North line of said Seclion 28 and the centerline of 34 Mile Road to the
point of beginning.

CO945752 LIBER: 0880 FAGE:TIT I7:LIA QEJQb’iqﬁﬂ
CARMELLA ZABAUGH MACOML COUNTY, 43 REC/LEELS




...
TITLE

nllvnnlD(Nl‘BN’I
A® MDY IOK LAWTELS e,

14293
LIBER 9320 PaGE 209
01/25/2000 11 oa-sa XA
HACONB COUNTY

carmm smésu REG/DEEDS

~QUIT CLAM DEED—Staltutory Form
~C.L. 1948, 565.153 M.S.A. 26,572

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Thal  pater L
whose addressi§ 27098 Shell Ridge Circle,
Quit Claim{s)lo  Bruce Hills, Incorporated

. Han ang Mei~Po Han, his wife
Bonita Springs, FL 34134

Whoss addressis 57608 Shell Ridge Circle, Bonita Springs, FL 34134

the lollowing described premises situaled | in the Township

Counlyol Macomb

SEE ATTACHED RIDER

of Bruce

and Stale of Michigan, 1o-wit:

for 1he tull consideration of EXEMPT PURSUANT TO MCI, 207.505 (a) and MCL 207.526 (a)

subject lo

Daled this ﬁ)ci dayol .
Wimesses'

WA

C ‘%’”" "é’i@“ﬁé@%

1Is- 4 fenw ke

STATE OF MICHMBXNFlorida }
§§

COUNTYOF ___ A EE

The loregoing inslrumen? was acknowlsdged belore ma Ihis

(1) by Peter L. Ban and Mei-Po Han, his wife

_ My commission expires

/[~ A7~ Roo I~

Insirumeni
Drafled by _ Peter L. Han

Novembo,- 1099
Signed ang-Sealad:
% (L)
Péter L Han (L.S)
~ S
Wl G5 %VL— s,
Mei-~Po Han

NOTARY PUSLIC - ~STATE OF FLONIDA
wmcmm__._ (LS)

mﬁ?&ﬁmamw

dayol FPrerber 1979

. Q\JZ@M

ic Counly,
/_¢a /O fF

Nolary Py

Business
Address__ 270983 Shell Ridge Circle
Bonita Springs, FL 34134

Counly Treasurer's Cenlificale

Clly Treasurer's Certificale

Recording Fes 11.00

Slale Transler Tax 2

Tax Parcel § 01-28-100-020/ 01-28-100-011

R~ A3F

o .

When recorded relurn 0 _Draftor.

Send subsequenl tax bills

fo
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EXHIBIT A
Land in the Township of Bruce, County of Macomb State of Michigan:

Insured Description:

A parcel of land und in the Northeast 1/4, Northwest 1/4 and Southwest 1/4 of Section 28, Town 5 North, Range 12
East, described as: Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Section 28; thence South 00 degrees, 27 minutes, 03
seconds West 882.67 feet along the East Jine of said Section 28 and the centerline of Campground Road; thence North
80 degrees, 04 minutes, 32 seconds West 496.09 feet; thence North 89 degrees, 31 minutes, 11 seconds West 596.60
feet; thence North 89 degrees, 50 minutes, 14 seconds West 774.23 feet; thence South 02 degrees, 45 minutes, 41
seconds Wesl 120.59 feet; thence North 89 degrees, S0 minutes, 14 seconds West 347.20 feet; thence South 05 degrees,
08 minutes, 22 seconds West (recorded as South 05 degrees, 05 minutes, 46 seconds West) 1745.15 feet along the
North-South 1/4 line of said Section 28 to the center post of said Section 28; thence North 87 degrees, 58 minutes, 14
seconds West 765.36 leet (recorded as North 86 degrees, §1 minutes, 00 seconds West 765.40 feet) along the East-West
1/4 line of said Section 28 and the centerline of Taft Road; thence South 02 degrees, 23 minutes, 59 scconds West
451.74 feet (vecorded as South 02 degrees, 22 minutes, 00 seconds West 497.52 feet); thence North 87 degrees, 25
minutes, 50 seconds West 727.43 feet {recorded as 728.98 feet: thence North 01 degrees, 09 minutes, 55 seconds East
474.93 feet to the East-West 1/4 line of said Section 28; thence continuing North 01 degrees, 09 minutes, 55 seconds
East 30.60 feet; thence North 02 degrees, 32 minutes, 06 seconds East 364.14 feet; thence North 88 degrees, 20
minutes, 55 seconds West 600.07 feet; thence North 02 degrees, 32 minutes, 06 seconds East 309.51 feet; thence South
87 degrees, 20 minutes, 30 seconds East 600.00 feet; thence North 02 degrees, 32 minutes, 06 seconds East 1297.66
feet; thence South 87 degrees, 46 minutes, 13 seconds East 166.09 feet; thence North 02 degrees, 32 minutes, 06
seconds East 657.88 feet to the North line of said Section 28; thence South 89 degrees, 15 minutes, 12 seconds East
1460.34 feet along the North line of said Section 28 and the centerline of 34 Mile Road to the North 1/4 corner of said
Section 28; thence South 89 degrees, 16 minutes, 45 seconds East 408.53 feet along the North line of said Section 28
and the centérline of 34 Mile Road; thence South 07 degrees, 00 minutes, 17 seconds West 533.77 feet; thence South
89 degrees, 49 minutes, 49 seconds East 318,36 fleet; thence North 07 degrees, 00 minutes, 17 seconds East 530.69 feet
to the North line of said Section 28; thence South 89 degrees, 16 minutes, 45 seconds East 1408.85 feet along the North
line of said Section 28 and the centerline of 34 Mile Road to the point of beginning.

Except the following described cel . .
Ac::E-cel of land locatedni% and being a pug?gl‘ Section 28, Town § North, Range 12 East, described as: Commencing
at the East 1/4 corner of said Section 28; thence North 87 degrees, 52 minutes, 03 seconds West 2355.38 feet along the
East and West 1/4 line of said Section 28 tu the point of beginning; thence extending North 86 degrees, 51 minutes, 00
seconds West 1505.04 fect along the East and West 1/4 line of said Section 28; thence North 02 degrees, 32 minutes,
06 seconds East 1960.75 feet; (hence South 87 degrees, 46 minutes, 13 seconds East 1593.79 feet; thence South 05
degrees, 05 minutes, 46 seconds West 1987.38 feet to the point of beginning.

G171 Taft
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‘For the full consideration of- oné Dollar ($1.00) and -,t_)ther value A401040 ‘
receipt of which is reknowledged, the undersigned whosa addreszis 6721 Taft Road, Romeo, Michigan R :
' ’ ‘ horeby sell (s), unzn(l), ) -

and set(s) overto LEWISTON LODGE, INC., & MJ.ch:Lgan corporation,

whose address s One Northland Drive, Suite 236, ‘Southfield, M:Lch:.gan o, o

the aasignes(n), s cértain land contract dated June 20, 1974 ’ - o ,
executed between the undersigned -
& Seller and Fairway Recreatlon ’ Inc vr @ Mlchigan corporation, —

-#3 Purchater, for the sale of land . ’ i R
situated in the ToWnship of Bruce, N County of Macomb,
and Stata of Michigan described as (See attached Descr:.pt:.on Rider. )

. This a551gmnent is given as addltlonal security for the payment of a certain
pramissory note and mortgage of even date by Richard K. and Delores M. Schook to
the Assignee in the principal amount of One hundred twenty thousand dollars ($120,0
together with interest. thereon, according to the terms of said note and mortgage,

' to be paid in full by December 31, 1981; but upon this express condition, that if
the payiment” on said note is well and truly made, this assignment shall be woid, it
being made for the purpose of securing the payments under. said note and mortgage
and for no other -purpose whatever :

-00)

-

tnztlhat with all sums due and te become due.thereon wmm— bog=tiee W*r
. R Dollars, MM
. Berd }-eo (o)-to-perform-the-ebligatiens-oi-the—

Sellesin: sald ¢ the. lands.th dascsibed having. boen-thle-da ced—to-the anei {8)by..deed .ol suan
4 4 L ¥ 1y g el

-~

-

durs.

Dated_ /7/2-7) Z? ‘1/5'-7é~

-

oy
Signed and Senled:

BRUCE HILLS GOLF COURSE, INC.,
a Mlch;Lgan corporatlon

W 11es:

‘ s

A @’A) L, RIS ] Nq 10\97’7/;///1:3 President ' .
— : LSy

STATE OF MICHIGAN: i
counry oF_ ORKLAND m

TITLE INSURANCE — ABSTRACTS — ESCROWS
SMOYDSH — S1OVHISAY — sauvansmga'u.u.

Thae foregoing instrument was acknowle ged beforo me the 29th . - day of
November . , 1976 , by Richard K. Schook, President of Bruce HJ.ZLls

.Golf Course, Inc., a Michigan corporation, W;ﬁ 0?700 atlon 4
>

Asher N. 'J.‘J.lchin

My Commission expires 7-6--77
7' }3:“::;1,, R ¥ T30 AT BB e
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PROPERTY DESCRIPTIONS.

4 tres ey

PARCEL 1: A parcel of land located in and being a part of Section -
- 28, Town 5 North, Range 12 East, Bruce Township, Macomb :
‘County, Michigan, and being more particularly described
as follows: Commencing at the East 1/4 Corner of said
Section 28; Thence North 87 degrees 52 minutes 03 seconds
West 2355.38 feet along the East and West 1/4 line of
. said Section 28 to the point of beginning; thence extend-
- ing North B6 degrees 51 minutes 00 sec¢onds West 1505.04
feet along the East and West 1/4 line of said Section 28;
thence North 02 degrees 32 minutes 06 seconds East 1860.75
" 'feet; thence South 87 degrees 46 minutes 13 seconds East -
1593.79 feet; thence Sopth 05 degrees 05 minutes 46 seconds
West 1987.38 feet to the point of beginning, containing
70.183 acres of land. Reserving easement for road pur-
poses and any easements of record. ‘ '

PARCEL IX: A parcel of land located in and being a part of Section
: . 28, Town S5 North, Range. 12 East, Bruce Township, Macomb
County, Michigan, and being more particularly described-
as follows: Commencing at the East 1/4 Corner of said
Section 28; thence North 87 degrees 52 minutes 03 seconds
West 2355.38 feet and North 86 degrees 51 minutes 00 :
seconds West 765.40 feet along the East and West 1/4 line X
of said Section 28 to the point of beginning; thence R
extending North 86 degrees 51 minutes 00 seconds West
739.64 feet along said East and West 1/4 line; thence
South 01 degrees 09 minutes 55 seconds West 505.16 feet;
thence South 87 degrees 25 minutes 50 seconds East 728.98
, feet; thence North 02 degrees 22 minutes 00 seconds East
497.52 feet to the point of beginning, containing 8.449
acres of land. Reserving easement for road purposes and
" any easements of recerd. '
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Payment

Seller’s
Duty (o
Convey

To lurnish
Title
Evidence

Purchasar's
Duties

w2237 w870
Land Contract

Wm!ALmru\n TAX AND INBURANCE PROVISIONS A 91’763 ausract ano hitis [ camoany

FORM 1155 568 S0M
Thie Contract, wade wi 8th - day of. .Tann‘:-lry ; 19.71....
betwaen - Federick C.W. Neumann and Marie T. Neumann. his wife .

Inafter refesred to ae the “Seller,” I
whote address in_224: Fairgrove, Romeo, Michigan 48065 ]
aa _Kenneth E. Dodge and Nancy C. Dodge, his_wife {

herelnafter referred to as the “Purchasar,” |
whose addrens o 30427 Glenwood Circle, Warren, Michigan 48093 {
iitnraaeth:
1. THE SELLER AGREES AS FOLLOWS: conahip :
(2) To sell and convey to the Purchaser land in thesPity of..... . BLUCE ,
—r———Macomh...__County, Michigun, described as:._Rart..of the Northwest.1/4..0f...
Mmmm@i%mwmh_Cnmty,uMganﬁw .
described as beginning at a point on the North line of Section 28 j
that is east 1305.38 feet from the Northwest corner of said section;
thence continuing on East along said North section line 336.32 feeti
‘thence South 1°947'18"West 1301.37 feet; thence South89°29'53"West
336.22 feet; thence Northl°47'18"EBast 1298.43 feet to the peint of :

Dbeginning. Contains 10.03 acres. including that portion reserved . :
for 34 Mile Road so-called. : ,

together with all ts, heredit: ts, improvements and appur including all lighting fixtures, plumbing fixtures,

shades, Venetian blinds, curtain rods, storm windows, storm doors, screany, awnings, if eny, and ... .. y

now on the preml
and subject to ell epplicable building and use restrictions, and ewsements, if any, affecting the premises.
(b) That the conslderation for the sals of the above described p & to the Purch is:

Eighteen Thousand and nofl00 = = = = = = = - - =($-18,.000.00..) DoLLARs,
of which the wm ofThirty Five Hundred .and no/l100_ = = =(s._3,500.00.) DOLLARS,

hos heratofore been pold to the Seller, the receipt of which i hereby acknowledged, and the bal of.
Fourteen Thonsand Fiwve Bundred_ and. no/100. = = (3.14.,.500..00..) Dorrazs,

is to be paid to tha Saller, with interest on any part thersof at any time unpaid at the rate of.._ SQVEND___ e Connd %)
por’ cent. per_annum while the Purchaser is not in defsult, snd st the rate of ssven per cent. por annum when and as
often as the Purchuser Is in defauft. This balaneca of purchase money and intercat shail be paid in maothly installments of

_Qne_Hund;e@andnn/'Lnﬂ——-—-—-—------(s 100.00__) DoLraxs
each, or more st Purchaser’s option, on the._ eighth day of each month,
beginnl -February 8 , 19271 ; enid payments to be applied
fint upon Interest and the balance on principal; ProVIDED, the-entire purchess money and interest shall ba fully paid within
10 - . years from the date herec!, anything herein to the contrary notwithstending,

(c) Upan recelving payment in full of all sums owing herein, leas tha then due on any existing mortgage or
mortgages, and the surrender of the duplicate of this contract, to exocuts and deliver ta tho Purcheser or the Purchaser's
assigns, a good and sufficient Warranty Deed conveying title to aaid Iand, subjoct to aforessid restrictions and easementa
and subject to any then existing mortgage or mortgages, and free from all other shcumbrances, axcapt such a2 may be hecein
sot forth, and pt such b ss 3hall have sccrued or attached since the date hereof through the acts or omis-
sions of persons other than the Seller or his sesigna.

(d) To deliver to the Purchaeser as ovidence of title, at the Seller’s option, either a Policy of Title Insurence or
Abstract of Title, the elective date of the policy or certification date of Abstract to ba approximatsly the date of this con-
tract, and Issued by the BURTON ABSTRACT AND TITLE COMPANY of Detroit. The Seller shall have the right to retain posses-

sion of this avidence of title during the life of this contract and upon demand, shall lend it to Purcheser upon the pledg-
ing of a reasonable security. ' .

2. THE PURCHASER AGREES AS FOLLOWS:

(s) To purchase zaid land and pay,the Ssller the sum aforesald, with the inume thercon ax sbove provided,
(b) To use, malntain and occupy said premises in accordance with any and all restrictions thereon.

(c) To keep the prsmises In dunce with sll police, sanitary end other regulations imposed by any governmental
suthority. : .
(d) To pay all taxes and assesyments hereafter lsvied on said premi bef any Ity for non-payment sttaches

therato, and submit receipts to Seller upen requost, as evidence of payment thereof; alsc at ell times to keep tha buildings
now or hersefter on the pramises Insured against loss and damage, in manner and to en amount spproved by the Ssller, and
to deliver the policies ae {ssued to the Seller with the premiums fully peid. .

It the amount of tho estimated monthly cost of Taxes, Asscmsmonts and Inzurance in inserted In the following Para-
draph 2 (e), then tho method of the payment of thase lterra as therein indicited shall be adopted, It thiz amount is not
inserted, thon Paragraph 2 (e) shall be of no effect and tho method of payment provided in the preceding Paragraph 2 (d)
shall be effoctive. ’

(e) To pay monthly in addition to the .'.y,_ herein before stipulated, the sum of.

_ . DoLLARS, which il'n_n eetimate of the monthly cost of the taxes,
assexsmants snd insurancs ums for sald premises, which shall be credited by ths Seller on the unpaid principsl balance
due cn the act. I the Purch {s not in default under the termis of:this contract; the Seller shall. pay for the Purchaser’s:
ac_ewnt,-,j.hq,hui,~ummnp,.md _Insurance. premiyms . menticued in:Paregraph2 (d), above when due and’befors any

Purch & d. The sin 80 paid shall be addpd to the M

%ﬁ%"‘?‘uﬁwﬁ"’wp&w s o1 tha, artirmand thly paym¢ der thi b be edjusted
. y ce,0f this contract, ‘The.amount: of .the: mon "psyment, under ' this peragrsp! y Ay 3 L.
from time to time .e0 thet-the amount.received shall approximats the total-sum-required  anayally for tm;,- assesaments and .
invurance. ‘This adjustment_shall -be :made on demsnd of either of. the -parties-and: any- deficlencled-shall ‘be -pald by-the
Purchaser upon the Seller's demand. "5, .~ 7 L U0 s T 2
Wi.-hmmarxdiciﬁ'ﬁh.d - Jdhuary.8,1971 - N

./ and 'ummm.‘mzmh&bmvw:&:uuo shown' thersby; and has sxnmined

ix.satiefled with; tha. physicali condition of vy structares

.
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(2) To keep and maintain the premises and the buildings thereon in s» good condition as they are at ths date hersof
and not to commit waste, remove or demolish any impravements therecn, or othsrwite diminish the valus of tha Seller’s
socurity, without the writtop consent of the Seller.

3. THE SELLER AND PURCHASER MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS!:

(a) That the Seller may, at any time during the continuance of. this contract encumber said land' by mortgage or smort-
Reger to secure not more than the unpald balance of this contract ot the time wuch mortgage or mortgages are executed.
Such mortgege or mortgages shall be Pavebla ino not less, than thres (3) years from;dats of exacution therecf and shall pro-
vide for payment of principal and interest in monthly ivstallments which do not exceed such installments provided for in
this contract;. or on such ather terms ss may be agreed upon by the Seller and Purchasar, and shall ba a fint llen upon
the land superior to the rights of the Purch herein; provided notlcs of the execution of said mortgege or mortgages
contnining the name and kddress of the mortgagee or his sgent, the ‘amount of such mortgage or mortgages, the rato
of interest and muaturity of the principal and intersst shall be sant to the Purch by regi d mall promptly after
exacution thereof. Purchaser will, on dgmand, execute any instruments demanded by the Sellar, necessary or requisite
to subordinate the rights of the Purchaser hereunder to the lien of any such mortgage or mortgages. In ovent said Purchaser
sholl refuse to exscute sny instruments damanded by said Sellar and shall refuss to pt such regl d mall heralnbef
provided, ‘or said registered mail shall be returned unclalmed, then the Seller may post such notice in two eanspicucus places
on eaid premises, and upen making affidavit duly sworn to of such posting, this procesding shall cperats the sarne as Iif eald
Purchssar had congented to the sxecution of sald mortgage or mostgages, and Purchaser’s rights shall be subordinsta to sald

+ ahtained

mortgage or mortgages as herainbefore pravided. The or subordinetion as otharwise herein provided, undar
or by virtus of the foregeing pawsr, shaill extend to any and all renewnls or extensi or d: of sald mortgage or
martgages, after Seller has given notico to the Purchaser as above provided for giving ica of the tion of wsid mortgage

or mortgages,

. (&) That if the Seller’s intarcat be that of tand contract, or now or hereafter be encusrmbered by mortgage, the Seller
shall meet the payments of principal and interest theyeon as they mature and produce evidence thersof to the Purchaser on
demand, snd in dofault of the Seller said Purcheser may pay the same. Such payments by Purchater shall be credited on
the sums matured or fint maturing hereon, with interost at saven per cent. par annum on payments 10 made. If proceedings
are d to D fon or to enforce the payment of such contract or mortgege because of the Seller’s default,
the Purchaser may at any time theresfter, while such proceedings are pending, sncumber said land by mortgage, securing such
ium as can be obtalned, upon such terms a3 may bo required, end with the proceeds pay and discharge such mortgage, or
purchese money lien. Any mortgage so given shull bo s first len upon the land auperior to the rights of the Sellar thersin,
and thereafter the Purchaser shall pay the principal and Interest on such mortgage 10 given a3 they mature, which payments
sholl be credited on the sums matured or first maturing hereon. When the sum owing hereon Is reduced to ths
owing upon such contract or martgage or owing on any mortiguge executed under elther of the powars in this contract con-
tnined, a conveyance rhall be made In the form above provided containing a covenant by the grantee to assume and agree
to poy the same,

(c) That if defoult ia made by the Purchaser in the payment of any taxes, assessmonta or insuronce premlums, or in
the payment of the sums provided for in Paragraph 2 (e}, or in the delivery uf any policy as hereinbefors provided, the
Seller may pay such taxes or premiums or procure such insurance and pay the premium or premiums thereon, and any sum
or sums o paid sholl be & further lien on the land and premises, payable by the Purchaser to the Seller forthwith with
interest at tho rate of seven per cent. (7% ) per annum.

(d) No aesignmant or conveyance by the Purchaser shall create any liability whatsoever sgainst the Seller until & dup-
licate th {, duly wit d and acknowledged, together with the resid: dd of such assignee, shall be delivered to
tho Ssller. Purchaser's liability horeunder shall not-ba released or afected in sny way by dellvery of such sssignment, or

t of

by Seller's end ipt and/or p th

(e) ‘The Purchaser shall have the right to P ion of the prami: from and after the date hereof, unless othorwise
hersin provided, and be entitled to retain possession thereof only su long es thero i3 no defsult on hia part in carrying out
the terms and conditions hereof. In the svent the premises hereinabove described are vacant or unimproved, the Purchuser
shall be deemed tu be in constructive possession only, which possessory right shall cease and terminate ofter service of a
notice of forfeiture of this contract. Erection of signs by Purch on or uni oved proparty shsll not constitute
actual possession by him,

(f) 1If the Purchaser shall fail to perform thia contract or any part thereof, the Saller immediately after such default
shall have the right to declare the same forfeited and void, und retain whatever may have been paid hereon, and all improve-
ments that may have been mnde upon the premises, togsther with additions and accretions theroto, end consider and treat
the Purchaser as his tenant holding over without permission and may toks i {i p lon of the premises, and the
Purchassr and each and every other occupant remove snd put out, In all cates where & notics of forfoiture s relied upon
by ‘the Seller to terminate rights hersunder, service of such notice shall be precaded by a notice of intent to forfelt the
contract served at len‘tt ten days pricr thoreto.

(4) ¥ default is mads by the Purchaser snd such default continues for & pericd of forty-five days or more, and the
{ter desires to forecloss thix :t in equity, then the Sallac shalhave at his opfion the right to declare the entire unpaid
balance hereunder to be due and payuble forthwith, notwithstanding anything herein contsined to the contrery.

(h) The wife of the Selles, for a valuable consideration, joins hsrein and agrees to joln in the execution of the deed
to be made In fulfitlment hereof. .

() Time shall be deemed to be of the essence of this contract.

(j) The individunl parties h fop: themselves to be of full age, and the corporute parties hereto represant
themselves to be valid existing corporations with their chartera in full force and effect.

(k) Any declarations, notices or papers necussary of proper to terminate, accelerate or enfarce this contrmct thall be
presumed conclusively to have been sarved upon the Purchezer if such instrument is enclosed in an envelope with postage
fully prepaid, if said envelope is addressed to the Purchasor at the address set forth in the heading of this contract or st
the latest other address which may have bean spacified by the Purchaser sand recsipted for in writing by the Seller, and if
said envelope is deposited !n,- Unitad States Post Office Box.

Purchasex agrees ko pay to seller an additional Fifteen Hundred

Dollaxs ($1500.00) on April 1, 1971.

_Seller agrees to _rxefund all principal payments to Purchaser if
_the above .described property does not pags a percolation test
taken by.the Macomb County Health Department.

The pronouns and relative words herein used aro written in the line and singulsr only. If more than one join in
the exscution hereof as Sellsr or Purchasor, or either be of the feminine sex or corporation, such words shall be rend ay if
writtan in plurel, feminine or neuter, respectively. The covenents herein shall bind the heirs, devisess, logateos, asligns snd
successors of the respective partics, -

in m!” m!prmf, the partiss hereto have axecuted this contract in duplicats the day and vear first sbove
written. - .
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STATE OF MICHIGAN
",
county or— - Macomb

Onthin 8th = dayof JANuAYTY in the year One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy One
before ma, the subscriber, a Notary Public In and for sald County, = Neumann

Marie T. Neumann. Kenneth E. Dodge. and Nancy C. Dodge

to me known to bs tbe person_S described in and who d the [ pt / and

axecution thoreof to be_their . ¥we act and deed, mﬁ’ 7]0 sworn that

ively acknowledged the

‘Harold R. ters Notary Publie,
My commiusion expires.. QCctober 6,.19273 Macomb Coaty, Michigan
STATE OF MICHIGAN }
[Ty
COUNTY OF.
On thia, day of. in the yosr One Th d Nine Hundred
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County, p Lly app d
and to me personslly known, who being by me duly sworn did way that they ars
the. and of the ... . ... e ooe.

and that the seal affixed to ssid Instrument s the corporate zeal of maid corporation,

and that said Insttument was signed snd sealed in behalf of sald corporation, by autharlty of its board of directors, and
and

to be the free act and deed of sald corpormtion.

4 ledged sald instr

Notary Public,
My C fzslon expires County, Michigan
Drafted by: B ess address:
Y e RECORDED IN MACOMS COUNTY
RECORDS AT: /.- 5/ M,
NOV-~91971
PAYMENT SCHEDU:LE /6%44 W
Parssas x. MACOME GOUNTY. Snan
Unloes notified by, Seller In writing to the contrasy.
o | pme | meew | nTE | e —
EZ7A 7:135p0 |00
i3 PlEon e
r
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Separate payment schedules will be furnished'upan request By the BuxroN ARSTRACT AMD TrrL Co.
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Land Contract we2ddme 1

WITH ALTERNATE TAX AMD INBURANCE PROVIBIONS A 9 1763

s ondract, mede i 8th

ﬁ PELRILE : sinaftar refecred to es the “Seller,”
whose address s 234 Faixgrove, Romeq, Michigan 48065
and Kenneth 3. Dodge and Nancy C. Deodge, his wife

hereinafter refcrred to as the “Purchaser,”

whose address is 30427 _Glenwood Circle, Warren, Michigan 48093
TWitnessrif:
1. THE SELLER AGREES AS FOLLOWS: owrahip

(a) To sell and ¥ to the Purc land in theyfigy of . BLuCe s
- Macomh ______ County, Michigan, described as: Part of the Northwest 1/4 of _
Sectio:
described as beginning at a point on the North line of Section 28 _
that is east 1305.38 feet from the Northwest corner of said section 5
thence continuing on East along said North section line 336.32 feet:
Xthence South 1°47'18"West 1301.37 feet; thence South89°29'53"West
336.22 feet; thence Northl°47'l18"East 1298.43 feet to the point of
ginning. Contains 10.03 acres including that portion reserved __
for 34 Mile Road so~called.

A 94906

+

together with all tenements, hereditaments, improvements and appurtenances, including sl lighting fixtures, plumbing fixtures,
shades, Venetian blinds, curtain rods, storm windows, storm doors, screens, awnings, if any, and

now on the pramiss,
and subject to oll applicable building and use restrictions, and easements, if any, affecting the pramises.

(b) That the consideration for the sale of the above described premises to the Purchaser is:
Eighteen Thousand. and no/100 .= = = = = = = = - =(5.18,000.00 ) Dowsss,
of which the sum of..Thirty Five Hundred and no/100 = .= -—($__3,500.00 ) Dotrss,
has heretofore baen paid to the Seller, the recaipt of which ie horeby acknowledged, and the bal of.
Fourteen Thonsand Five Hundred and no/100 = _ = =_($.14,500.00.) Dotass,

is to be paid to the Seller, with interest cn any part thersof at any time unpaid at the rate of.._.S€VEN __ _ (7. %)
per’ cent. per annum while the Purchaser iz not in default, and at the rata of saven per cent. per annum when and a1

each, or more at Purchaser's option, on the eighth

beginning February B , 19..7.1.; said payments to be applied
first upon interost and the bLalance on principal; ProviDED, the entire purchase monay and interest shall be fully peid within
10

100.00_) Dorars

(¢) Upon receiving payment in full of all suni owing hercin, less the amount then due on any existing mortgage or
mortgeges, anxd the surrender of the duplicate of this contract, to execute and deliver to the Purchaser or the Purchaser's
asmsigns, a good and sufficient Warranty Deed conveying title to said land, subject to aforusaid restrictions and easements
and subject to any then existing mortgage or mortgages, and free from all other encumbrances, except such as may be herein
set forth, and except such encumbrances as shall have accrued or attached since tha dats hereof through the acts or omis-
sions of peracna other than the Seller or his assigna.

(d) To deliver to the Furchaser as evidence of title, at the Seller’s option, either a Policy of Title Insurance or
Abatract of Title, the effsctive date of tha policy or certification date of Abstract to ha approximately the dets of this con-
tract, and issued by the BURTON ABSTRACT AND TITLE COMPANY of Detroit. The Seller shall have the right to retain posses-
sion of this evidenca of title during the life of this contract and upon demand, shall land it to Purchaser upon the pledy-
ing of a ressonabla security.

2. THE PURCHASER AGREES AS POLLOWS:

(a) To purchase said land and pay the Soller the sum eforesaid, with the intersst thereon es sbove provided,

(b) To use, maintain and occupy sald premises in accordance with any and all restrictions thareon.

(c) To keop the premives in accordance with all police, sanitary and other regulations imposed by any governmenta'
autbority,

(d) To pay all taxes and smsessmants hersafter levied on said premisss befors any penalty for non-paymant attaches
thereto, and submit receipts to Ssller upon request, as svidence of payment thereof; alio at all times to keep the buildings
now or heresafter on the premises insured against lots and damage, in manner and to ar. smount approved by the Saller, and
to deliver the policies as issued to tha Seller with the premiumas fully paid,

It the amaount of the eitimated monthly cost of Taxes, Asmesements and Insurance is inssried in tiw Iollowing Para-
graph 2 (e), thon the method of the payment of these iterrs as thersin indicated shall be adopted. N this amount iz not
inserted, than Paragraph 2 (e) shall be of no effect and ths method of payment provided in the preceding Paragraph 2 (d)
shall be offactiva. ’

(¢ To pay monthly in addition to the monthly payments herein before stipulated, the sum of.

‘ DOLLARS, which is an estimate of the monthly cost of the twaes,
asswsments and insurance premiums for said premises, which shall be credited by the Scller on the unpaid principsl belance
dua on the contract. If the Purchaser is not in defauit under the terms of this contract, the Saller shall pay for the Purchaser’s
account, the taxes, sssessinents and insurance premiume mantionsd in Parsgraph 2 (d) sbove when dus and befors any
penzity attaches, and submit receipts thersfor to the Purchaser upon demand. The amounts 30 paid shall be added to the
principal balance of this contract. The amount of the estimated monthly payment, under this parsgraph, may bs sdjusted
from time to time so that the amount receivad shull approximate the total sum required annually for tanes, sseessmaents =d
insurance. This adjustment shall be made on demand of sither of the parties and any deficiencies shall be paid by the
Purchaser upon the Seller’s demand.

() That be bas examined{® Title Inurance Policy dated| lanuary 8,197) .
covering the above described premises, and is satisflad with the marketability of the title shown thersby, and hes esamined
the abwoducdbodmmhumdbuﬂahdwl&th.phyﬂnlcqulﬂmofmmmw

. e T N R
‘ ' oS ?"W,LL_, g—ru.g ‘

«T—

dayof . January 1971 ., |

County, Michigan, =

often as the Purchaser is in default. This balance of purchass money and interest shall be paid in monthly installmants of ’

day of each month, |

yaars from the date hereof, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding. E*»
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(#) To keap-and maintain the premises 2.:d the buildings therson in a1 good condition as the; sre at the data hereof
and not to commit waste, remove or demolish any improvements thereon, or otherwise diminish the value of the Seller’s

security, without the writtcn consent of the Seller.

3. THE SELLER AND PURCHASER MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

(a) °That the Seller may, at any time during the conti of this ber said land Ly mortgage or mort-
gagos to secure not more than the unpaid helance of this contract at the time such mortgage or mortgages are exscuted.
Such morstgage or mortgeges shall be payable in not less than . ee (3) years from date of exscution therecf and shall pro-
vide for payment of principal and intsrest in monthly installment: which do not exceed such instsllments provided for in
this contract; or on such cther terms as may bs agreed upon by the Seller and Purchsser, and shall be a first lien upon
the land superior to the rights of the Purchaser herein; provided mc‘ica of the ewscution of ssid mortgage or mortgages
containing the name and addresa of the mortgagee or his agent, the amount of such mortgage 0r mortgages, the rate
of interest and maturity of ths principal and interast shell be sent to the Purch by registersd mail p ptly after
execution thereof. Purchater will, on demand, executs any instruments demanded by the Seller, necessary or requisits
to subordinate the rights of tiie Purchaser hereunder to the lien of any such morigage or mortgages. In event said Purchaser
shall refuse to exocute any instrumenis demanded by said Seller and shall refuse to accopt such registered mail hereinbefore
provided, or said registered mail shall be returned uncleimed, then the Seller may post such notice in two conspicuous places
on said premises, and upon making affidavit duly sworn to of such posting, this proceeding shall operate the same as if said
Purct had d to the exacution of said mortgage or mort=eges, and Purchaser’s rights shali be subordinate to said
mortgege or mortgages us hereinbefore provided. The consent obtained, or subordination as otherwise herein provided, under
or by virtue of the foregoing power, shall extend to any and all renewals or extensicns or amendments of said mortgage or
mortgages, after Seller has given notice to the Purchaser as above provided for giving notice of the execution of said mortgage
or martzages.

(5) That if the Seller’s interest be that of land contract, or now or hereafter be encumbered by mortgaze, the Seller
shall nieet the payments of principal and interest thereon as they raature and produce evidence thereof to ths Purchaser on

‘demand, end in default of the Seller said Puschaser may pay the same. Such payments by Purchaser shall be cradited on

the sums matured or first maturing hereon, with. interest at seven per cent. per anpnum on payments so made. If proceedings
are commenced to recover possession or to enforce the payment of such contract or mortgage because of the Seller's default,
the Purchaser may at any time thereafter, while such proceedings are pending, encumber said land by mortgage, securing such
sum as can be obtained, upon such terms as may be required, and with the proceeds pay and dischargs such mortgage, or
purchase money lien. Any mortgage 20 given shull be a first lien upon the land superior to the rights of the Seller therein,
and thereafter the Purchaser shall pay the principal and interest on such mortgage so given as they mature, which payments
shall be credited on the sums matured or fi:.t maturing hereon. When the sum owing hereon is reduced to the

owing upon such contract or mortgege or owing on any mortgage executed under either of the powers in this contract con-

tained, a conveyance shall be made ir the form above provided ining & co by the grantee to assume and agree
to pay the same,
(¢) That if defaalt is mede by the Purchaser in the payment of any taxes, ts or i , Or in

pr
the payment of the sums provided for in Paragraph 2 (e), or in the delivery of any policy as hersinbefore provided, the
Seller may pay such taxes or premiums or procure such insurence and pay the premium or premiums thereon, and any sun:
or sums 30 paid shall be a further lien on the land and previises, payable by the Purchaser to the Seller forthwith with
interest at the ratc of seven per cent. (7%) per snnum.

. {(d) No assignment or conveyance by the Purchaser shall create any liability whatsoever sgains: the Seller until a dup-

licate thereof, duly witnessed and acknowledged, together with the residence address of such astignee, shall be delivered to
the Seller, Purchaser’s liability hereunder shall not be released or affected in any way by delivery of such assignmen., or
by Seller’s endorsement of receipt and/or acceptance thereon.

(e) The Purchater shall have the right to possession of the premises from and after the date hareof, unless otherwise
herein provided, and be entitled to retain possession thereof only so long as there is no default on his part in carrying out
the terms and conditions hereof. In the event the premises hereinabove described are vacant or unimproved, the Purchaser
shall bo deemed to be in constructive posseasion only, which possessory right shall cease snd terminate after service of a

- notice of forfeiture of this contract. Erection of signs by Purchaser on vacant or unimproved property shall not constitute
pe

actual possession by him. . i

(f) H the Purchase: 2all fail to perform this contract or any part thereof, the Seller immediately efter such default
shall have the right to declare the same forfeited and void, and retain whatever may have been paid hereon, end ail improve-
ments that may have beon made upon-the premises, together with additions and accretions thereto, and consider and treat
the Purchaser as his tenant holding over without permission and may teke immediate pocsession of the premises, and the
Purchaser and each and every other occupant remove and put out. In all cazes where a notice of forfeiture is relied upon
by the Seller to terminate rights hereunder, service of such notice shall be preceded by a notice of intent to forfeit the
contract served at lea'nt ten days prior thereto.

(g) If default is made by the Purchaser and auch default continues for a period of forty-five days or more, and the
Seller desires to foreclose this contrict in equity, then the Seller shall have at his option the right to declare the entire unpaid
balance hereunder to be due and payable forthwith, notwithstanding anything herein contained to the contrary.

(h) The wife of the Sellor, for a valuable consideration, joins hersin and agrees to join in the execution of the deed
to be made in fulfillment hereof,

(/) Time shall be deemad to be of the essence of this contract.

(j} The individual parties hereto represent themselves to be of full age, and the corparate pariies hereto represant
thamsalvas to be valid existing corporaticas with their charters in full force and efect.

(k) Any daclarations, notices or papers necessary or proper to tarminate, accslerate or enforco this contract shall be
prasumed conclusively to have been served upon the Purchaser if such instrumant is enclosed in an envelope with postage
fully prepaid, if said envelope is addressed to the Purchaser at the address set forth in the heading of this contract or st
the latest other address which riay have been specified by the Purchassr and receipted for in writing by the Seller, and if
said snvalope is deposited in & Unitad States Post Office Box.

IR IREI 24 U3 EET NET 1287 000.0800.000:00.0060000.00.6000.6006000:6060044

Pyrchaser agrees to pay to seller an additional Fifteen Hundred
Dollars ($1500,00) on April 1, 1971.

.Seller agrees to refund all principal paymeuts to Purchaser if

taken by the Macomb County Health Department.

‘The pronouns and retative words haréin used sro writtan in the masculine and singular only. If more than one join in
the execution hereof as Seller or Purchaser, or either be of the feminine sex or a corporation, such words shall be resd s if
written in plural, feminine or neuter, respectively. The covenants herein shall bind the hoirs, devisess, legatoss, astigna and
successors of the respactive parties.

v Wiitneos !ll[nmf, the partiss harsto have executed this contract in duplicate the day and vear first above

written, .
Signed jn the presence of: W
' ;ﬁ-«-& C L et ety

'E‘redripk C.W. Neumann

M T. Neymann '
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STATE OF MICHIGAN
County or Macomb

3.

On thig 8t+h day of LJANVATY  _ in the year Ons Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy One

before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for sald County, .ppemLIfmle:ic&_Q-_W.._neumann_

_Kenneth E, Dodge, and Nancy C. Dodae

to mo kmown to be tha person_S dozeribed in and who executed the foregol nitrument and reipe
execution thereof to bo._their Treo act and dood, md@o hafe sworn that #

Harold R. Ma\s[ters’ Notary Public,

My commission oxplron....o.ctﬂber__ﬁ,,__lg.]j..___ Macomb County, Michigan
STATE OF MICHIGAN e ‘ ’

, 11 %
CounTY OF.

Cn this day of in tho yoar One Th d Nino Hundred
beforo mo, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and fohid County, personally appenred s :
) . R «3.-‘““, N
and.. ) 2 10 ms personally known, who baing by p “duly . ewbbh did 8'2\)& that thoy are
- Cah e R

the. and . 'ef t_ht‘)(:~ . s o ‘.0:'— o

» and that tho seal offixed to zaid in:tmmnnt iathe eorpoxq't_‘o{ieil tof 1aid E;:rpsamtfon,

and that sald instrumont woy signed and sealed in bohalf of said corporation, by authbrity ,;of ita boargd of directors, and
. M) = vy Y

and AL Il TN M

ackndwladged anid instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation, -~ ,'. - .
v AR ™~ A
PR ] AR e
h 20 ry Ly
R . . .
f"‘.,«",.{:-~- S 1 Notery. Public,
My Commission expires e County, Michigan

Dazafted by: ;{M R mm Business nddross: o

RECORDED Iy MACOMB CouNTY
7915 wa RECORDS AT: /0. 5 %QUNE

wmw‘u@:m _ NOV-91971
PAYMENT SCHEDULE /6,4:/,,44 ,?v;;%

CLERK . REGISYER OF DEEDS

PAYARLE AT__ i MACOMB COUNTY, MiIcHIGAN
Unloss notifid by Seller in writing to the cantrary,
Date PruvepAL Batanczor ;.:mm Paxmo .
Pavaxire " Pamcrar R 0™ | bamerro Ssaxaruze
%

Jab 7-135p0 |oo

ﬁa&% k) g Bicon es

RECORDHD TN MATOMB COURTY

RECORDY AT{ 787 26 G M.

“NovPagr |
L= 4 - L )
mép s )EEDS

MACONS CQUNTY, MICHI

Separato payment schedules will be furnish d upon roq byrInBumuAmcrmn’nunCo.
= \ [ ' ! - .
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WARRANTY DEED

STATUTORY FORM

A130346

!

RNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Thst TFREDERICK C. W. NEUMANN and MARIE T,
;NEUMANN, his wife and CARLENE LONG, as Joint Tenants

whosa address 254 Fairgrove, Romeo Michigan 48065 (Neumann) and 1380

' Sycamore, Rochester, Michigan 48063

Convey' and Warmant  to KENNETH E. DODGE and NANCY C. DODGE, his wife

whose stroet number and postoffice address s 30427 Glenwood Circle, Warren Michigan 48093

the following described premiscs situated in the Township of Bruce County of Macomb

and State of Michigan, to-wit: Paprt of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 28, TS5N-R12E,
Bruce Township, Macomb County, Michigan, described as beginning at a

point on the North line of Section 28 that is East 1305.38 feet from
the Northwest corner of said secti
said North section line 161,00 fee
feet; thence West. 161,00 feet; th
to the point of beginning.
less, Subject to the rights of t
. taken, used or deeded for street,

together with all end si tho t heredl

for theum of Eight Thousand & No/100

any, affecting the premises, and s

RATED CONTINUOUSLY SINCE 1866

date of a certain Land Contract in
dpad S Biven.  3yct  wyor

~ g ﬂ Corbin .

a
nes L. Burnet

JUN1381373 .

STATE OF MICHIGAN }

. R OF DEEDS
County or Macomb OBERK - AEGHETE

MACOMB COUNTY, MICHIGAN
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befors me thi:

BURTON ABSTRACT AND TITLE COMPANY HAS OPE

19073 by Frederick C. W. Neumann and Ma

s and nppur:ennbces thereunto belonging or In anywise appertaining,

have acerued or attached since the 8th day of Januarv, 1971, through
"acts or omissions of persons other than the grantors, that being the

: > é53%£5<54h49£%°c o 27 oe e sriety 77

on; thence continuing East along
t; thence South 1°k7'18" West 270.56
ce North 1°47'18" East 270.56 feet

Contaiing 1.00 acres of land, more or

he public in any portion thereof,
road or highway purposes.

($8,000.00) Dollars,

153 TIVaH HN0A IANVH

ubject to such encumbrances as shallpm

partial fulfillment of which this
May- 1 173,

Signod by:

_7§7AVZa£/JTFZQ4«07@44¢4¢//

. Frederick C. W. Neumann

TRRGRDED 1N MACOMB COUNTY-- = + Neumann
RECORDS AT: |+ f 1 P9, 4 7
arlere Lon

Mavy

ADNVHNSNI ILL NOLHNE ONISN A€ T4YS SHIAASNVHL

Carlene Long.

My Comminion expiraSeptember 3rd 1974 <Gary

Notary Public, —
Macomb County, Michigan

Wo/rb in
v

ly Trossurer's Certificate

City Treasurer’s Certificate

- REALESTATE =

Count

This I3 to certify that according to the County Treasurer’s racords tharends

no tax liens on this properly and that taxas wra paiv fos tive_years pFalo
9%

ATATE OF .y
» et
Michigans

Rl

to date of Ihis instrumant axcapt 19..... - > - % TRANSFER TAX -

lv;:.s " .;. P " " N ‘

Dats JUN131973 3o | delosr a0 =08.80 2

ADAM E. NOWAKOWSKI, Macamb County Treasurer, Per _ﬁ‘i_ Toxation hh e .
Thls carfification does not Inciude currant taxss now belng ¢ b st

When Recorded Return To:
SRR

_ Emil E, Cardamone
32480 Mound Road

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:
Grantees

Drafted by:Gary M, Corbin
Attorney at Law
Business Address 201 North Main St
/ Romeo MI 48065
752=3579

Warren, Mich. 48092

Tax Parcel #.

6860

Recording Fee.

Rovenue Stampt. $8‘ 80 -
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That FREDRICK C. W. NEUMANN, a/k/a FREDERICK C. W.
NEUMANN and MARIE T. NEUMANN, his. wife and CARLENE LONG, as Joipt

WARRANTY DEED 533557 e 011

STATUTORY FORM

Tenants ;
whose addressis 234 Failrgrove Street, Romeo, MI 48065

Convey * and Warrant

to KENNE‘]} E. DODGE and NANCY C. DODGE, his wife

sARCEL [T ’"r,

. PUMEER J 1 12¥ ,Z:o:ol‘aoz

the following described premises situated in the” OTOW{I&?{% of W%?h’c: v 4fb6€ounty of Macomb

and State of Michigan, towitPart of the NW 1/4 of Section 28; TS5N, R12E, Bruce Town~
ship, Macomb County, Michigan, described as beginning at a point on the
N line of said Section 28 that is E 1305,38 feet from the NW corner

of said Section; thence continuin% on E along said N section line
336.32 feet; thence 51°47'18'"W 1301.37 feet; thence S89°29'53"W 336.22
feet; thence N1°47'18"E 1298.43 feet to the Point of Beginning. Contain-
ing 10.03 acres including that portion reserved for 34 Mile Road
so-called. EXCEPT Part of the NW 1/4 of Section 28, T5N, R12E, Bruce
Township, Macomb County, Michigan, described as beginning at a point on
the N line of Section 28 that is E 1305,38 feet from the NW corner
(LEGAL DESCRIPTION CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE HEREOF)

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining,

Ten Thousand & No/100 ($10,000.00) Dollars

whose street number and postoffice address

for the sum of

subje all applicable building and use restrictions, and easements, if
ject to = ]

ny, and subject to encumbrances as shall have accrued or attaches since
January 8, 1971, through the acts or omissions of persons other than

the Grantors, that being the date of a certain Land Contract in fulfillment

of which this Deed is given.
day of

1983
Signed by:

October

o e
FREDRICK C. W. NEUMANN, a/k7a
Frederick C. W. Neumann

Suzgpne J. Gillespie _'
RECORDED IN MACOM3 COUNTY .

RECORDS AT: 2. 3¢y P M.
0CT84 1963

STATE OF MICHIGAN foﬁm - //,,%/ V

COUNTY OF M'ACOMB CLERK - REGISTER OF DEEDS
The foregoing instrument was Mﬁ%b}ﬁ&%’&%ré‘ ;EcH!EABN
FREDRICK C. W. NEUMANN a/k/a ‘Fi

1983 vy, N
MARIE T. NEUMANN, his wife and CA

CARLENE LONG
27th

»
(Y R ~e

Vis
e,
Y,
L. "
\ .,

day of \fic\tbhé
S0S D

o pheder i o s itnn |
> 7, . PRSI
MI_,//L,,w i
{ < ., Notery Public,
My Commission expires orbin Mk b/,‘-c.o.r,“,uy,.}_qtcn@ﬁ; .
Tda ; - vl ';;'p"('.\.\ R
» Cix Tlens on this rapgtiimnyd Tl skenes’a five revious . Clty Tresurer’s Certificate’svrev. =% .
¢t s inpfrement wesnt 19, No.m i T ?\ﬂ STATE COF ;Q ; Regm. Esrm 4
- —_ ' .
i

0CT 811983 -

Y P TF v o
2L,H;EAN/‘~. 1_41.5 TRENCFER TAY :
+J un <. sUVRAUWSKI, Macomb vounty Lreasures, Mar

L4
:.;': ) —'-.-"-N_H"‘*-'— . oy } - .
% i) R —— 3 T tﬁ.’.é)" TILCo)
M S ——— < g2

fhis cartification doss not Includs current taxes now iy cotbatzl - ’

April 19 19 86~

When Recorded Return To: Send Subsequent Tax Bills To: Daftld byGARY M. CORBIN (P12222) \
0. CH,_)R\U-'A ' Attorney at Law
Y 3 gas V.A/UbLf& Businen Addrey15 West St: Clair
’ o P.0. Box 205 .
STEALNE FD S, M/ ) 480 i
| &0 75 _BRoe2- HE33%983 3579 ?
. {
/ Tax Pascal §. Recording Fes____ £+ 00 Reverwuo Stampe_____ $11. 00 i
6 TAX CERTIFICATION $1,00 -
, }2 - . srvtd X
. . ‘_ e — —'E e ’ :, .
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l :j (LEGAL DESCRIPTION CONTINUED FROM REVERSE SIDE HEREOF)
b of said Section, thence continuing E-along said N section line )
161 feet; thence S1°47'18"W 270.56 feet; thence West 161 feet |
thence" Nl°47 18"E 270.56 feet to the Point of Beginning, contain- i
ing 1 acre, more oxr less. - '
| /.

e . et SRS

.
P T R I B P L

Sy :
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0CT3171988 .
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.. Wdi aaxes are peid

v wthds proparty
'ESW' eept 19, No,
2L

Seller's
Duty to
Convey

To turnish
Title
Evidence

Purchaser's
Duties

- ToPay Taxes
and keep
Premives
Irsured

Alternate
Paymant
Method

Insert amount,
i advance
monthly
inerall

3

E, NOWAKOWSKI, Mecomo caypnty (reasyts
" ok

ﬁ§m3557 rce 913
Land Contract

WITH ALTERNATZ TAX AND INSURANCE PROVISIONS

This Contract; Mee mu___28th sy ot October ,19..83

betwsen . Kanneth E. Dodge and Nancy C. Dodge

hose address is.___P+0. Box 206, Romeo, Michigan, 48065
ond . John Wasylyk and Barbara J. Wasylyk

hereinafter referred to as the “Seller,”

> - bereinafter rafesred to as the “Purchaser,”
whoss sddress Js__ 6300 34 Mile Road, Romeo, Michigan, 48065

Wittneaswril:
1. THE SELLER AGREES AS FOLLOWS: b i
(a) To sall and convey to the Purchaser land in the Qigyx of. Bruce

Maconmb County, Michigan, described as:. Paxt. QOf. the Northwest 1/4 of Sectiecn

28, TSN-RL2E, Bruce Township, Macomdb County, Michigan, described as beginning
-at a point on the North line of Section 28 that is East 1305.38 feet from thé

i line 336.32 feet; thence_South 1° 47' 1B" West 1301.37 feet; thence South 89¢

-f’é 29' 53" West 336.22 feet; thence North 1° 47' 18" Bast 190443 feet €6 thé

.point of beginning. Contains 10.03 acres including that portion reserved for
34 Mile Road so-called. Vv .

Yoo o S TR —
1 e 7RI T . e VG
ether with all heradi , improvements and sppurtenances, including all lighting fixtures, plumbing fixtures,
iudn. Venetian blinds, curtsin rods, storm windows, storm doors, ns, awni

if any, and

cones sece someee e . NOW ON1 the premises,
‘d subject to all applicable building and use restrictions, and easemnaenty, if any, affecting the premises.

(5) That the consideration for the asle of the above described pramises to the Purchaser is:
-One.-hundred..five thounsand ($103..00.0.00.) Dorrans,
 which the sum of..Nineteen thousand . (5..£22900:00 5 poryaps,

3;: heretofors been paid to the Seller, the receipt of which is horeby acknowledged, and the bal of

Ei ghty=six.thousand PO .....(S.S.QLL.Q.Q 0.99.. ) DOLLARg,
is to be paid to the Seller, with interest on any part thereof at sny time unpaid- at the rate of eleven YO . 3

per cent. par annum while the Purchaser is not in default, and at the rate of ... 21lE€VEDN Lok %) per cent.
per annum when and &» often as the Purchaser is in default. This balance of purchase money and interest shall be paid
in monthly installments of

Nine hundred o $..200- 00

.. . ) DOLLARS
each, or more at Purchaser's option, on the 28+h
beginning..._.. November 28 =~ .. 19.83_; said payments to be applied
first upon interest and the balance on principal;- PROVIDED, the entire purchese money and interest shall be fully paid within

twenty. .(20). ... years from the date hereof, anything herain to the contrary notwithstanding.

(¢) Upon receiving payment in full of sl sums owing herein, less the amount then due on any existing mortgage or
mortgages, and the surrender of the duplicats of this contract, to executs and deliver to the Purchaser or the Purchaser's
assigns, & good and sufficient Warranty Deed conveying title to said Jend, subject to aforesaid restrictions snd essements
and subject to eny. then existing mortgage or mortgages, and fres from all other sncumbrances, except such o3 may be herein
set forth, and except such encumbrances as shall have sccrued or attached since the date hereof through the acts or omis-
sions of persons other than the Seller or his assigns.

(d) To deliver 1o the Purchaser sz evidence of titls, st the Seller's option, either & Policy of Title Insurance or

day of each month,

Abstract of Title, the effective date of the policy or certification date of Abstract to ha spproximately the date of this con-
tract, and intu:d by the PHILIP F. GRECO TITLE COMPANY OF MT. CLEMENS. The Seller shall have the right to retain posses-
3ion of this evidence of title during the life of this contract and upon demand, shall lend it to Purchaser upon the pledg-
ing of o ressonable security.

2, THE PURCHASER AGREES AS FOLLOWS:

(2) To purchese esid land and pay the Seiler the sum sforesaid, with the interest thereon as sbove provided.
(b) To use, maintain and occupy nid premises in d with any and all restrictions thereon.

(c) To keep the premises in accordance with all police, sanitary and other regulstions imposed by sny governmental
authority, . . ’

(d) To pay all taxes snd assessments hereafter levied on said pramises before any pemslty for non-payment attaches
thereto, and submit réceipts to Seller upon request, as evidence of payment thereof; also at sll times to keep the buildings

now or hereafter on the p insured ag loss and damage, in manner and to an smount approved by the Ssller, and
to deliver the policies a1 isausd to the Seller with the Premiums fuily. paid.
1 the of the estimated monthly cost of Taxes, Assoszmenis and Insurance is insected in the following Para-

draph 2(e), then the method of the payment of these items as therein indicated shall be adapted. If this amount is not

insertod, then Paragraph 2 (e) shall be of no effect and the method of paymont provided in the preceding Paragraph 2(d)
shall be effectiva.

(®) To puy monthly in addition to the monthly psyments hersin before stipulated, the sum ofN/A_

DoLLARS, which is an estimats -of the monthly cost of the taxes,

mwthod
of taxes and
Inrurance is

and i premi for ssid premi which shatl be credited by the Seller on the unpaid principal balance
due on the contract. 1f the Purch s not in default under the terms of this contract, the Seller shall pay for the Purchaser'’s

10 be ad d

v

Acosptance
of Title and

. sccount, the taxes, and i e premiums maentioned in P-nm_l!;‘.z (d) sbove when due and before any

bmit receipts therefor to the Purch upon ¢

30 puid shell be added to the

Purchaser upon the Ssller’s demand. ' i .
. . < a Title Insurance Policy dated
(f) That hé'has examined ; an Abstract of Title Certified to !’----3094;8“9" 29.,..1983
covering the above described premises, and is satished with the marketability of the title shown thersby, snd has sxamined
the abova described pramises and is satisfied with the physical mq({iliod}ol any structures thereon. , v

; +
IE R | s N

i !
‘e e e L.y ¥

Northwest corner.of said’section; thence continuing East along said North secti

b

| ——




Moctgage by
Seller

Zncumbrances
on Seller's
Title

Non-payment
of Taxes or
Irsurance

Assignment
by Purchaser

Possession

Right o
Forleit

Accaleration
Clause

Notice to

Purchaser

Additional
Clsuses

i
i

53557 1914

(€] To~ho.pan'dmimd.udnvpnnhuudtbohndiapmh-nodeondmpu_._tthumneh
and not to commit wasts, Temove or demolish any imp he or otherwise diminish the of
sacurity, without ths writtan consent of the Seller. . )

3, THE SELLER AND PURCHASER MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

(a) That the Seller may, at any time during the ti o(t\ﬁh ct _‘:botuidhadbymmurm{ -

geges to 30cuTe not more than the unpaid balance of this contrect at the time such mortgage or mostgages ars ezecuted.

Such mortgage or mortgages shall be payable in not less then three (3) years from date of execution thereof and shall pro-
1 and i

vide for pey of princi in monthly instaliments. which do not ezcesed such installments provided' for In
this contract; or on such other terris' ma msy be agreed, upon by the Seller and Purchassr, and shsll be a first lien upon
the land superior to the rights of the Purchaser herein; provided notice of the execution of said mortgege or mostgages
contsining the nams snd address of the mortgages or his agent, the smount of such mortgage or mortgages, the rate.
\q(lnur«tandmmrhyolthopﬁndpalmdhmshallbounttoth:?urchuerby g 4. msail p ptly after

ekecution thereof. Purchaser will, on d any instr ded by the Seller, fiecessary or requisite
to\subordinate the rights of the Purchaser hersunder to the lien of any such mortgage or mortgages. In avent ssid Purchsser
shall refuse to execute any instruments demanded by said Seller and shall refuse to sccept such i d mail bersinbef

provided, or said registered mail.shall be returned unclsimed, then the Seller may post such ice in two icuous pl

on said premises, and upon making affidavit duly sworn to of such posting, this pr ding shall op the same as if aid
Purch had d to the ion of said mortgsge or mortgages, and Purchaser's righta shall be subordinate to ssid
mortgage or mortgages as_hereinbefore provided. The ¢ btained, or subordination ss otherwise berein provided, under
or by virtue of the foregoing power, shall extend to any and sll renewals or i or d of said mortgege or
mortgages, after Seller has given notice to the Purchaser as above provided for giving notice of the cn_cuﬂon of said mortgage
or mortgages.

(b) That if the Seller's interest be that of land contract, or now or hereafter be encumbered by mortgage, the Seller
shall meet the pay of principal and i thereon a3 they mature and produce evidence thersof to the Purcheser on
d d, end in default of the Seller said Purchaser may pay the same. Such pasyments by Purchaser shall be credited on
the sums matured or first maturing hereon, with interest at saven per cent. per annum on payments so made. If proceedings
are commenced 1o recover posteasion or to enforce the payment of such contract or mortgege because of the Seller's default,
the Purchaser may at any time thereafter, while such proceedings are pending, encumber said land by mortgage, securing such
sum as can be obtsined, upon such terms as muay be required, and with the proceeds pay and discharge such mortgage, or
purchese monay lien.” Any mortgsge 30 given shull be a first lien upon the land superior to the rights of the Seller therein,
and thereafter the Purchaser shall pay the principal and interest on such mortgage 3o given as they mature, which psyments
shall be credited on the sums matured or first maturing hereon. When the sum owing hereon is reduced to the amount
owing upon such contract or mortgage or owing on any mortgage executed under either of the powers in this contract con-

teined, a conveyance thall be made in the form above provided contsining a covenant by the grantee to sssume and agree
to pay the same.

(¢} That if default is made by the Purchaser in the payment of any taxes, assessments or insurance premiums, or in
the payment of the suma provided for in Paragraph 2 (), or in the delivery of sny policy as hereinbefore provided, the
Seller may pay such taxes oy premiums or procure such insurance and pay the premi or premi th , and any sum
or sums 30 paid shall be a further lien on the land and premises, payabla by the Purchaser to the Seller forthwith with
interest at the rate applicable during Purchaser’s default as set forth in Paragreph 1 (b) hereof.

(d} No sssignment or conveysnce by the Purchaser shall create ony liability whatsoever agsinst the Seller until s dup-
licate therecf, duly witnessed and scknowledged, together with the residence address of such assignee, shall be delivered to
the Seller. Purchasec’s liability hereunder shall not be released or sffected in sny way by delivery of such sssignment, or
by Seller's endorsemeht of receipt and/or P th

(e) The Purchsser shall have the right 10 p ion of the p ises from and after the dets hereof, unless otherwise
herein provided, end be entitled to retain possession thereof only st long a3 thero is no defsult on his part in cerrying out
the terms and conditions hereof. In the event the premises hereinabove described are vacant or unimproved, the Purchaser
shall be deemad to be in constructive possession only, which possessory right shall cease and terminate after service of a
notice of forfeiture of this contract. Erection of signs by Purchaser on vacant or unimproved property shall not constitute
actual possession by him.

(f) If the Purchoser shall fail to perform this contrsct or any part thereof, the Seller immaediately after such default
shall have the tight to declare the rame forfeited and void, and retain whatever may have been paid hareon, and all improve-
ments that may have been made upon the premises, together with additions and accretions thereto, and consider and treat
the Purchassr as his tenant holding over without permission snd may take immediate p ion of the premises, and the
Purchaser snd each and every other occupant remove and put out. In all cazes where a notice of forfeiture is relied upon
by the Seller to terminate rights hereunder, service of such notice shall be preceded by s notice of intent to forfeit the
contract served at least 15 days prior thereto.

» (8) I default is made by the Purchaser snd such default continues for s period of forty-five days or more, and the
Seller desires to foreclese this contrict in equity, then the Seller shall have at hia option the right to declare the entirs unpaid
balance hereunder to be due snd payuble forthwith, notwithstanding snything hsrein contained to the contrery.

. (h) The wife of the Seller, for a valusble consideration, joins herein and agreés to join in the sxscution of the deed
‘ to be made in fulfiliment hereof.

" (#) Time shall be deemed to be of the essence of this contract,

(/) The individual parties hereto represint themsslves to be of full sge, and the corporate parties herato represent
themselves to be valid existing corporations with their charters in full force and effect.

(k) Any declarations, notices or pspers necessary or proper to terminats, accelerate or enforce this contract shall be
presumed conclusively to have been served upon the Purchaser if such instrument is.enclossd in an envelope with postage
{ully prepsid, if said envelope is addressed to the Purchaser at the address set forth in the heading of thit contract of st
the latest other address which may have been specified by the Purchaser and receipted for in writing by the Seller, and if
ssid envelope is deposited in a United States Post Office Box. B

(-...Rurchaser ghall . pay . a late charge. of. $36.00. . .1in the event

‘The pronouns snd relative words hersin used are written in the masculine and singular only. If more than one join in
the execution hersof as Seller or Purchasar, or either be of the feminihe sox or a corporation, such words shall be resd as if
written in plural, feminine or neuter, respectively. The covenants herein shall bind the heirs, devisees, logatees, sssigns’ and
successors of the respective parties.

B

In @itnran ’h!ttnf, the parties hersto have executed this contract in duplicate tha day snd vear first above
in ths presence of:




Ues thiy
Acknowledg-
ment Poemn
for

Corporations

. STATE OF MICHIGAN <‘ } " UBER‘3557 PAGEgls

Counry amm_m
On thia 2Ben” " day ot QCEOBET __in the year One Thousand Nine Hundred_@1gRty-thre

bafore me, the subscriber, a Noury Public in and for said County, sppesred__Kenneth E. Dodge and.. .
_Nanog_.c.._nmiga.._mllaza.__andjm Magylyk ang juhamJM

kY

purchaaers s

tombowntobothopcnoa_gdmribodhundwho d the foregoing instr and respectively ack ladged the
execution thereof to be.khedX . free act and deod, and who

sworn that they are over 18 years of age.

. ’ PATRICIA ANN BOTYFOR
- My ission expires 3-22-86 MACOMB
STATE OF MICRIGAN }
.
COUNTY OP.
‘On this day of in the year One Th d Nine Hundred

before me, the gubscriber, a Notary.Public in and for said County, personally app d

and to me personally kno'am, who being by me duly sworn did ssy that they are
the . and, : of the
and that the sesl affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation,
and that said instr wos signed and led in behalf of ssid corporation, by authority of i? boerd of directors, and
end.

-;Eknuwledged. said instrument to be the free act and deed of seid corporation,

1

Notary Public,
My Conm pi County, Michigan
Drafted by: Donald M. Churilla Business address: 43805 Van D}'ke
=7 Sterling Heights, MI
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: 48078
DONALD M. CHURILLA .
PAYMENT SCHEDULE
PAYABLE AT oot cveneccsasrnissnsersseemoms sameecesemscsess somooer soosemes o oo
Unless notified by Seller in writing to the contrary.
INTEREST
PRINCIPAL BaLANCE OF P.
Darz PAYmENTS PrIiNnCIPAL R::““"" o lnn‘::: TO SiaMaTURE
1
Il / !
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b .  WARRANTY DEED T g -
i * STATUTORY FORM : TitLe Company f

. AB4867S

mow,(uumvan;!éssmzsm:mz‘ ‘ Kenneth BE. Doaqe and Nancy C. Dodge, \
his wife ) ’

.

whoseaddresss P.O. Box 206, ~Romec:», Michigan, 48065

~

-Convay and Warnant to John Wasylyk and Barbara J. Wasylyk, his wife
whoss street number and postoffice address is 6300 34 Mile Rbad, Romeo, Michigan, 48065
the following described premises tituated in the TOWNShip of Bruce . County of Macomb

and State of Michigan, to-wit: Part of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 28, T5N-RI2E, Bruce
Township, Macomb County, Michigan, described as beginning at a point on the
North line of Section 28 that is East 1305.38 feat from the Northwest ¢orner
of said section; ﬂ-{ance continuing East along said North. section line 336.32
feet; thence South 1° 47' 18" West 1301.37 feet; thence South 89 °29° 53" West
336.22 feet; thence North 1 °47' 18" East 1298.43 feet to tha point of

beginning. Contains 10.03 acres including that portion reserved for 34 Mile
Road so-called : y .

3 et (01 (21 (£07] ozt

togethey withall:ndtlngtﬂuthetencmcntz, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining,
for the sum of One hundred five thousand ($105,000.00) Dollars
. {

subjectto  €asements and restrictions of record and any and all
claims arising on or after October 28, 1983 by acts or omissions
other than the grantors, this deed being given pursuant to a
Land Contract dated October 28, 1983 between the parties hereto

Datedthis 28th dyof October 19 83

igned in the presence of: Signed by:

L =)

LD M. CHURILLA ENNE . :)25 =
a .

NRNCY A . DODGE

PR

PATRICIA BOT E?O
, ' ECORDED IN MACOMB CO
Lo RECORDS AT: J /) :Q7 M.
. MAR-5 1384 .

STATE OF MICHIGAN b} ,ét‘/ ez %%
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beginning. Subject to the rights of

MEn: v gt -

street, road or highway purposes.

o

subject o easements and restrictions of record

Dated this aZ? ﬂ day ol June

Signed in the presence of

XNOW ALL MEN 8Y THESE PRESENTS: Tht  John Wasylyk and Barbara J. Wasylyk, husband and wife
whose sddrems 6300 34 Mile Road, Romeo, Michigan 48065

Convey and Wamant 1o Richard F. DeRyckere and Patricia A. DeRyckere, husband and wife

whose addressis 13510 Independence, Utica, Michigan 48087

the foBowing described premises situated ix: the Township  of Bruce County of Macomb
and State of Michigan, to-wit: Part of the northwest 1/4 of section 28, town §
north, range 12 east, Bruce Township, Macomb County, Michigan,
described as: Beginning at a point on the north line of section 28
that is east 1305.38 feet from the northwest corner of said section;
. thence continuing east along said north section line 336.32 feet;
\ thence south 1 degree 47 minutes 18 seconds west 1301.37 feet; thence
south 89 degrees 29 minutes 53 seconds west 336.22 feet; thence north
1 degree 47 minutes 18 seconds east 1298,43 feet to the point of

the public and of any

governmental unit in any part thereof taken, used or deeded for

together with 3ll and singular the tenements. hereditaments and appurtenances thercunto belonging of in anywise appertaining,

for the sum of Two Hundred Thif‘ty Five Thousand & 00/100 ($235,000.00) Dollars

mm\:@m

19 90

Signed by.

STATE OF MICHIGAN } ss. f

CLERK - REGISTER OF DEEDS
COUNTY OFMacomb 2 7ZA MACOMB COURTY, MICHIGAN
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of June i

19 QQ by John Wasylyk and Barbara J. Wasylyk, husband and wife
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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: A percel of lund boing the South 260 feet of the East 500 foet of
the N.B. 1/4 of Section 28, Town 6 Horth, Renge 12 Bast, Bruse Towmezip
Maocaub County, Michigen, and being mors particularly dsscribed as t:ZZo;n
Commenoing at the BEast L/4 corner of soid Section 28; thence North 33
‘gogrno- 17 minutes 00 seccmds West 500.00 feet along the Bast and West
/4 lino of snld Seotica 285 thencs North 250.00 fest; thencs Sout: :3
degrooa 17 uinutes 00 sioonds Eaat 500.00 fest to the Zast line of s:13 |
Seotion 28; thenoe South 260.00 fest nlong said East line to the peizs {
z bsgtm;in;. and contalning 2.868 wores of land excepting all usc:‘-:u ’
racord. {
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FOR:

MARK MIKULA

DESCRIPTION
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